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Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 10/04/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 10/11/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 10/18/2016 |$25.00 $175.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 10/19/2016 |$100.00 $275.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 10/25/2016 |$25.00 $550.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 10/25/2016 |%$250.00 $550.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 10/26/2016 |$100.00 $650.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 10/30/2016 |%$1,000.00 $1,650.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 11/01/2016 |$25.00 $1,675.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 11/02/2016 |$100.00 $1,775.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 11/08/2016 |$25.00 $1,800.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
Abraham, Abe 1.c/o CMI Management Inc.
5285 Shawnee Rd 2.President/CEO 11/30/2016 |%$1,000.00 $2,800.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-2328 3.Alexandria VA
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Aird, Lashrecse 1.Richard Bland College of William & Mary
2363 Fort Lee Rd 2.Higher Education Administration 10/31/2016 |$50.00 $400.00
Petersburg, VA 23803-4859 3.South Prince George VA
Aird, Lashrecse 1.Richard Bland College of William & Mary
2363 Fort Lee Rd 2.Higher Education Administration 12/02/2016 |$50.00 $450.00
Petersburg, VA 23803-4859 3.South Prince George VA
Aird, Lashrecse 1.Richard Bland College of William & Mary
2363 Fort Lee Rd 2.Higher Education Administration 12/31/2016 |$50.00 $500.00
Petersburg, VA 23803-4859 3.South Prince George VA
Albertin, Verena 1.Not employed
156 Marlow St SW 2.Not employed 10/10/2016 |$2.00 $86.00
Leesburg, VA 20175-3830 3.Leesburg VA
Albertin, Verena 1.Not employed
156 Marlow St SW 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |$10.00 $96.00
Leesburg, VA 20175-3830 3.Leesburg VA
Albertin, Verena 1.Not employed
156 Marlow St SW 2.Not employed 11/10/2016 |$2.00 $98.00
Leesburg, VA 20175-3830 3.Leesburg VA
Albertin, Verena 1.Not employed
156 Marlow St SW 2.Not employed 11/30/2016 |$10.00 $108.00
Leesburg, VA 20175-3830 3.Leesburg VA
Albertin, Verena 1.Not employed
156 Marlow St SW 2.Not employed 12/10/2016 |$2.00 $110.00
Leesburg, VA 20175-3830 3.Leesburg VA
Albertin, Verena 1.Not employed
156 Marlow St SW 2.Not employed 12/31/2016 |[$10.00 $120.00
Leesburg, VA 20175-3830 3.Leesburg VA
Allen-Bowles, Jane J. 1.Retired
2667 Broad Street Rd 2.Retired 10/07/2016 |$50.00 $50.00
Gum Spring, VA 23065-2185 3.Gum Spring VA
Allen-Bowles, Jane J. 1.Retired
2667 Broad Street Rd 2.Retired 10/14/2016 |$50.00 $100.00
Gum Spring, VA 23065-2185 3.Gum Spring VA
Allen-Bowles, Jane J. 1.Retired
2667 Broad Street Rd 2.Retired 10/21/2016 |$50.00 $150.00
Gum Spring, VA 23065-2185 3.Gum Spring VA
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Allen-Bowles, Jane J. 1.Retired
2667 Broad Street Rd 2.Retired 10/28/2016 |$50.00 $200.00
Gum Spring, VA 23065-2185 3.Gum Spring VA
Allen-Bowles, Jane J. 1.Retired
2667 Broad Street Rd 2.Retired 11/04/2016 |$50.00 $285.00
Gum Spring, VA 23065-2185 3.Gum Spring VA
Allen-Bowles, Jane J. 1.Retired
2667 Broad Street Rd 2.Retired 11/04/2016 |$35.00 $285.00
Gum Spring, VA 23065-2185 3.Gum Spring VA
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 10/06/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 10/13/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 10/18/2016 |$15.00 $90.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 10/20/2016 |$25.00 $115.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 10/25/2016 |$15.00 $130.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 10/27/2016 |$25.00 $155.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 11/01/2016 |$15.00 $170.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 11/03/2016 |$25.00 $195.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 11/08/2016 |$15.00 $235.00

Ossining, NY 10562-6012

3.0ssining NY
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Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 11/08/2016 |$25.00 $235.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
Allmeyer, David 1.Not Employed
196 Charter Cir 2.Not Employed 12/08/2016 |$25.00 $260.00
Ossining, NY 10562-6012 3.0ssining NY
American Electric Power Company 1.
4001 Mayflower Dr 2.electric utility 10/26/2016 |$2,500.00 $2,500.00
Lynchburg, VA 24501-5030 3.Lynchburg VA
Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield 1.
PO Box 68086 2.Healthcare 11/23/2016 |$5,000.00 $15,000.00
Cincinnati, OH 45206-8086 3.Cincinnati OH
Armel, Richard 1.Moxon Timbers inc
124 Appomattox Dr 2.Sales / purchasing 10/26/2016 |$100.00 $100.00
Stephens City, VA 22655-4039 3.Winchester VA
Armel, Richard 1.Moxon Timbers inc
124 Appomattox Dr 2.Sales / purchasing 11/26/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Stephens City, VA 22655-4039 3.Winchester VA
175 E Neswatowa Rd LNot employed
Unit 102 2.Not employe_d 10/24/2016 |$15.00 $179.54
Rochester Hills, MI 48307-5271 3.Rochester Hills MI
175 E Neswakwa Rd LNot employed
Unit 102 2.Not employe_d 12/11/2016 |$5.00 $184.54
Rochester Hills, MI 48307-5271 3.Rochester Hills MI
175.E Neswakwa Rd LNot employed
Unit 102 2.Not employed 12/24/2016 |$15.00 $199.54
Rochester Hills, MI 48307-5271 3.Rochester Hills MI
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 10/25/2016 |$50.00 $5,150.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 10/29/2016 |$100.00 $5,500.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 10/29/2016 |%$250.00 $5,500.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA




Stronger Together (PAC-13-00567)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2016 Through: 12/31/2016

Page: 5 of 81
) o Donor Information
Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A)
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) Date Contribution | Aggregate
Full Name of Contributor 3. Business Location Received This Period |To Date
Mailing Address of Contributor
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 10/30/2016 |$100.00 $5,600.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 11/25/2016 |$50.00 $5,650.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 11/29/2016 |$250.00 $6,000.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 11/29/2016 |$100.00 $6,000.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 11/30/2016 |$100.00 $6,100.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 12/25/2016 |$50.00 $6,150.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 12/29/2016 |$100.00 $6,500.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 12/29/2016 |$250.00 $6,500.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Backer, Ann Mudge 1.Retired
7181 Smitten Farm Ln 2.Retired 12/30/2016 |$100.00 $6,600.00
The Plains, VA 20198-1930 3.The Plains VA
Bailey, Andrea 1.New Virginia Majority
4625 Moot Drive 2.Community Engagement Director 10/07/2016 |$50.00 $100.00
Dumfries, VA 22025 3.Dumfries VA
Bailey, Andrea 1.New Virginia Majority
4625 Moot Drive 2.Community Engagement Director 10/14/2016 |$50.00 $150.00
Dumfries, VA 22025 3.Dumfries VA
Bailey, Andrea 1.New Virginia Majority
4625 Moot Drive 2.Community Engagement Director 10/18/2016 |$15.00 $165.00
Dumfries, VA 22025 3.Dumfries VA
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Bailey, Andrea 1.New Virginia Majority
4625 Moot Drive 2.Community Engagement Director 10/19/2016 |[$15.00 $180.00
Dumfries, VA 22025 3.Dumfries VA
Bailey, Andrea 1.New Virginia Majority
4625 Moot Drive 2.Community Engagement Director 10/21/2016 |$50.00 $230.00
Dumfries, VA 22025 3.Dumfries VA
Bailey, Andrea 1.New Virginia Majority
4625 Moot Drive 2.Community Engagement Director 10/28/2016 |$50.00 $280.00
Dumfries, VA 22025 3.Dumfries VA
Bailey, Andrea 1.New Virginia Majority
4625 Moot Drive 2.Community Engagement Director 11/04/2016 |$50.00 $330.00
Dumfries, VA 22025 3.Dumfries VA
Baldwin, Lawrence C. 1.Retired
13708 Leland Rd 2.Retired 10/18/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Centreville, VA 20120-2040 3.Centreville VA
Baldwin, Lawrence C. 1.Retired
13708 Leland Rd 2.Retired 11/18/2016 |$25.00 $175.00
Centreville, VA 20120-2040 3.Centreville VA
Baldwin, Lawrence C. 1.Retired
13708 Leland Rd 2.Retired 12/16/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Centreville, VA 20120-2040 3.Centreville VA
Baldwin, Lawrence C. 1.Retired
13708 Leland Rd 2.Retired 12/18/2016 |[$25.00 $225.00
Centreville, VA 20120-2040 3.Centreville VA
Barnett, Ellie 1.Not employed
6123 Lundy PI 2.Not employed 10/18/2016 |$200.00 $200.00
Burke, VA 22015-3432 3.Burke VA
Barnett, Norma 1.Not employed
637 5th St E 2.Not employed 10/17/2016 |$25.00 $40.00
Sonoma, CA 95476-7223 3.Sonoma CA
Barnett, Norma 1.Not employed
637 5th St E 2.Not employed 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $65.00
Sonoma, CA 95476-7223 3.Sonoma CA
Barnett, Norma 1.Not employed
637 5th St E 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $90.00

Sonoma, CA 95476-7223

3.Sonoma CA
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Barnett, Norma 1.Not employed
637 5th StE 2.Not employed 11/07/2016 |$25.00 $115.00
Sonoma, CA 95476-7223 3.Sonoma CA
Barnett, Norma 1.Not employed
637 5th St E 2.Not employed 12/10/2016 |[$25.00 $140.00
Sonoma, CA 95476-7223 3.Sonoma CA
Barr, Stanley G. 1.Kaufman & Canoles
224 Warehams Pt 2.Attorney 10/22/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8923 3.Williamsburg VA
Barr, Stanley G. 1.Kaufman & Canoles
224 Warehams Pt 2.Attorney 12/16/2016 |$25.00 $525.00
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8923 3.Williamsburg VA
Batchelor, Terry 1.Not employed
1150 Bolling Ave 2.Not employed 10/26/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Norfolk, VA 23508-1517 3.Norfolk VA
Batchelor, Terry 1.Not employed
1150 Bolling Ave 2.Not employed 11/26/2016 |$15.00 $135.00
Norfolk, VA 23508-1517 3.Norfolk VA
Batchelor, Terry 1.Not employed
1150 Bolling Ave 2.Not employed 12/26/2016 |$15.00 $150.00
Norfolk, VA 23508-1517 3.Norfolk VA
Beach, George K. 1.Not employed
PO Box 419 2.Not employed 10/01/2016 |[$35.00 $280.00
Madison, VA 22727-0419 3.Madison VA
Beach, George K. 1.Not employed
PO Box 419 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$35.00 $315.00
Madison, VA 22727-0419 3.Madison VA
Beach, George K. 1.Not employed
PO Box 419 2.Not employed 12/01/2016 |$35.00 $350.00
Madison, VA 22727-0419 3.Madison VA
Beaty, Laura 1.self-employed
3009 James St 2.Jewelry Instructor 10/29/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Fairfax, VA 22031-1110 3.Fairfax VA
Beaty, Laura 1.self-employed
3009 James St 2.Jewelry Instructor 11/29/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Fairfax, VA 22031-1110 3.Fairfax VA
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Beaty, Laura 1.self-employed
3009 James St 2.Jewelry Instructor 12/29/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Fairfax, VA 22031-1110 3.Fairfax VA
Beck-Berman, Dennis 1.Congregation Brith Achim
1914 Cumberland Ave 2.Rabbi 11/07/2016 |$100.00 $100.00
Petersburg, VA 23805-2004 3.Petersburg VA
Beck-Berman, Dennis 1.Congregation Brith Achim
1914 Cumberland Ave 2.Rabbi 12/07/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Petersburg, VA 23805-2004 3.Petersburg VA
Bell, Ruth Marshall 1.Retired
433 1st St N 2.Retired 10/18/2016 |$250.00 $275.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4610 3.Charlottesville VA
5550 Columbia Pike LUSAD
Apt 521 2.Congressional Liaison Officer 10/25/2016 |$100.00 $350.00
Arlington, VA 22204-5857 3.Arlington VA
5550 Columbia Pike LUSAD
Apt 521 2.Congressional Liaison Officer 11/02/2016 |$500.00 $850.00
Arlington, VA 22204-5857 3.Arlington VA
5550 Columbia Pike LUSAD
Apt 521 2.Congressional Liaison Officer 11/25/2016 |$100.00 $950.00
Arlington, VA 22204-5857 3.Arlington VA
Bennett, Barbara A.
5550 Columbia Pike LUSAD _
Apt 521 2.Congressional Liaison Officer 12/25/2016 |[$100.00 $1,050.00
Arlington, VA 22204-5857 3.Arlington VA
Egzrl]g%t(;rﬁr?]rggé ';t 1.Bennett & Zydron, P.C.
Unit 2201 2.Attorney 10/31/2016 |$100.00 $800.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-3279 3.Virginia Beach VA
Eggg%gn?;rg%g ';t 1.Bennett & Zydron, P.C.
Unit 2201 2.Attorney 11/30/2016 |$100.00 $900.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-3279 3.Virginia Beach VA
Egggeétér%;rgr%g ';t 1.Bennett & Zydron, P.C.
Unit 2201 2.Attorney 12/31/2016 |$100.00 $1,000.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-3279 3.Virginia Beach VA
Berman, Patricia 1.Retired
21174 Hamlin Dr 2.Retired 12/06/2016 |$100.00 $100.00

Boca Raton, FL 33433-7433

3.Boca Raton FL
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Berman, Patricia 1.Retired
21174 Hamlin Dr 2.Retired 12/15/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Boca Raton, FL 33433-7433 3.Boca Raton FL
Berman, Patricia 1.Retired
21174 Hamlin Dr 2.Retired 12/20/2016 |$25.00 $225.00
Boca Raton, FL 33433-7433 3.Boca Raton FL
Bernard, Joyce 1.Not employed
PO Box 1943 2.Not employed 10/18/2016 |$5.00 $110.00
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1943 3.Kilmarnock VA
Bernard, Joyce 1.Not employed
PO Box 1943 2.Not employed 10/20/2016 |$5.00 $115.00
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1943 3.Kilmarnock VA
Bernard, Joyce 1.Not employed
PO Box 1943 2.Not employed 10/26/2016 |$5.00 $120.00
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1943 3.Kilmarnock VA
Bernard, Joyce 1.Not employed
PO Box 1943 2.Not employed 11/18/2016 |$5.00 $125.00
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1943 3.Kilmarnock VA
Bernard, Joyce 1.Not employed
PO Box 1943 2.Not employed 11/20/2016 |$5.00 $130.00
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1943 3.Kilmarnock VA
Bernard, Joyce 1.Not employed
PO Box 1943 2.Not employed 11/26/2016 |$5.00 $135.00
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1943 3.Kilmarnock VA
Bernard, Joyce 1.Not employed
PO Box 1943 2.Not employed 12/18/2016 |$5.00 $140.00
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1943 3.Kilmarnock VA
Bernard, Joyce 1.Not employed
PO Box 1943 2.Not employed 12/20/2016 |$5.00 $145.00
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1943 3.Kilmarnock VA
Bernard, Joyce 1.Not employed
PO Box 1943 2.Not employed 12/26/2016 |$5.00 $150.00
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1943 3.Kilmarnock VA
Bias, Patricia Ann 1.Not employed
2412 N Florida St 2.self-employed 10/26/2016 |$250.00 $250.00
Arlington, VA 22207-1772 3.Arlington VA
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Boyce, Katharine R. 1.RRBR Consulting LLC
106 W Rosemont Ave 2.Consultant 11/04/2016 |$500.00 $1,200.00
Alexandria, VA 22301-2626 3.Alexandria VA
Boyd, George
i 1.Federal
iﬁga‘:hmond Hwy 2.IT Specialist 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Alexandria, VA 22306-6450 3.Alexandria VA
Boyd, George
- 1.Federal
2?)%52&":““”“ Hwy 2.IT Specialist 11/30/2016 |$25.00 $225.00
Alexandria, VA 22306-6450 3.Alexandria VA
Boyd, George
- 1.Federal
2;%525:“'“0”" Hwy 2.IT Specialist 12/31/2016 |$25.00 $250.00
Alexandria, VA 22306-6450 3.Alexandria VA
Srogs, David W 1.Holland & Knight LLP
Unit 401 Wy 2.Attorney 12/15/2016 |$100.00 $600.00
Arlington, VA 22201-4071 3.Washington DC
Brown, Howard 1.Arrowpoint Corporation
679 Hottel Rd 2.Contract administrator 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $225.00
Woodstock, VA 22664-1958 3.Alexandria VA
Brown, Howard 1.Arrowpoint Corporation
679 Hottel Rd 2.Contract administrator 11/30/2016 |$25.00 $250.00
Woodstock, VA 22664-1958 3.Alexandria VA
Brown, Howard 1.Arrowpoint Corporation
679 Hottel Rd 2.Contract administrator 12/31/2016 |$25.00 $275.00
Woodstock, VA 22664-1958 3.Alexandria VA
4300 Filmore Ave L Retired
Apt 1553 2.Retired ‘ 11/02/2016 |$250.00 $250.00
Alexandria, VA 22311-5080 3.Alexandria VA
4300 Filmore Ave L Retired
Apt 1553 2.Retired 12/02/2016 |$250.00 $500.00
Alexandria, VA 22311-5080 3-Alexandria VA
Browning, Dina 1.Atlantic Organic Sleep Shop
606 Druid Ave 2.retail sales 10/16/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6315 3.Charlottesville VA
Browning, Dina 1.Atlantic Organic Sleep Shop
606 Druid Ave 2.retail sales 11/16/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6315 3.Charlottesville VA
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Browning, Dina 1.Atlantic Organic Sleep Shop
606 Druid Ave 2.retail sales 12/16/2016 |$37.50 $162.50
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6315 3.Charlottesville VA
Browning, Dina 1.Atlantic Organic Sleep Shop
606 Druid Ave 2.retail sales 12/16/2016 |%$25.00 $162.50
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6315 3.Charlottesville VA
?gécw'gghé"r;dgt 1.Bridgewater Retirement Community
1 9 2.Ad_ministrator 10/09/2016 |$15.00 $140.00
Bridgewater, VA 22812-1124 3.Bridgewater VA
Egéc\t;\jlggille_lr:edgt 1.Bridgewater Retirement Community
1 9 2.Administrator 10/12/2016 |$5.00 $145.00
Bridgewater, VA 22812-1124 3.Bridgewater VA
?ggcwlggille_lldgt 1.Bridgewater Retirement Community
) g 2.Administrator 10/28/2016 |$15.00 $160.00
Bridgewater, VA 22812-1124 3.Bridgewater VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 10/15/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 10/22/2016 |$35.00 $60.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 10/25/2016 |$25.00 $85.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 10/30/2016 |$35.00 $155.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 10/30/2016 |$35.00 $155.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$5.00 $250.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$5.00 $250.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
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Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$35.00 $250.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$50.00 $250.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 11/02/2016 |$25.00 $275.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 11/06/2016 |$25.00 $300.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 11/08/2016 |$25.00 $325.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 11/27/2016 |$25.00 $350.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 12/02/2016 |$25.00 $375.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 12/06/2016 |$10.00 $385.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 12/20/2016 |$25.00 $410.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 12/23/2016 |$10.00 $420.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Burns, Kent R. 1.Not employed
17701 Wayside Dr 2.Not employed 12/30/2016 |$25.00 $445.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-4515 3.Dumfries VA
Callender, Wes Payne 1.Retired
1088 Manning St 2.Retired 10/02/2016 |$250.00 $1,000.00
Great Falls, VA 22066-1921 3.Great Falls VA
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Cedar Mountain Stone Corporation 1.
10496 Quarry Drive 2.Quarries/Non-Coal Mining 10/05/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Mitchells, VA 22729 3.Pine City NY
Chalupa, Tanya 1.self
701 Crown Meadow Dr 2.writer 10/25/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
Great Falls, VA 22066-1412 3.Great Falls VA
Chalupa, Tanya 1.self
701 Crown Meadow Dr 2.writer 10/31/2016 |$50.00 $75.00
Great Falls, VA 22066-1412 3.Great Falls VA
Chalupa, Tanya 1.self
701 Crown Meadow Dr 2.writer 11/07/2016 |$15.00 $105.00
Great Falls, VA 22066-1412 3.Great Falls VA
Chalupa, Tanya 1.self
701 Crown Meadow Dr 2.writer 11/07/2016 |$15.00 $105.00
Great Falls, VA 22066-1412 3.Great Falls VA
Chalupa, Tanya 1.self
701 Crown Meadow Dr 2.writer 11/30/2016 |$50.00 $155.00
Great Falls, VA 22066-1412 3.Great Falls VA
Chapman, Jean 1.Not employed
940 SW Monta Vista Cir 2.Not employed 10/28/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Pullman, WA 99163-2024 3.Pullman WA
Chapman, Jean 1.Not employed
940 SW Monta Vista Cir 2.Not employed 11/28/2016 |[$25.00 $125.00
Pullman, WA 99163-2024 3.Pullman WA
Chapman, Jean 1.Not employed
940 SW Monta Vista Cir 2.Not employed 12/28/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Pullman, WA 99163-2024 3.Pullman WA
Chemung Contracting Corporation 1.
2105 S Broadway 2.General Contractor 10/05/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Pine City, NY 14871-9700 3.Pine City NY
Unit 3714 2.Retired 10/03/2016 |$15.00 $15.00
Fairfax, VA 22038-8300 3.Fairfax VA
Ciccotelli, Teresa .
! 1.Retired
L0000 Flage Ave 2 Retired 10/12/2016 |$15.00 $30.00
3.Fairfax VA

Fairfax, VA 22038-8300
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Unit 3714 2.Re_t|red 10/25/2016 |$25.00 $55.00
Fairfax, VA 22038-8300 3.Fairfax VA
Unit 3714 2.Re_t|red 10/30/2016 |$50.00 $105.00
Fairfax, VA 22038-8300 3.Fairfax VA
Unit 37149 2.Re.tired 11/07/2016 |$5.00 $115.00
Fairfax, VA 22038-8300 3.Fairfax VA
Unit 37149 2.Re.tired 11/07/2016 |$5.00 $115.00
Fairfax, VA 22038-8300 3-Fairfax VA
Clark, Alfred 1.Self
6323 Wiscasset Rd 2.Musician 10/23/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Bethesda, MD 20816-2110 3.Bethesda MD
Clark, Alfred 1.Self
6323 Wiscasset Rd 2.Musician 11/23/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Bethesda, MD 20816-2110 3.Bethesda MD
Colt, Elizabeth 1.Not employed
18 Larch Row 2.Not employed 10/08/2016 |%$25.00 $54.38
Wenham, MA 01984-1622 3.Wenham MA
Colt, Elizabeth 1.Not employed
18 Larch Row 2.Not employed 10/21/2016 |$15.00 $69.38
Wenham, MA 01984-1622 3.Wenham MA
Colt, Elizabeth 1.Not employed
18 Larch Row 2.Not employed 10/25/2016 |$25.00 $94.38
Wenham, MA 01984-1622 3.Wenham MA
Colt, Elizabeth 1.Not employed
18 Larch Row 2.Not employed 12/07/2016 |$15.00 $109.38
Wenham, MA 01984-1622 3.Wenham MA
Cothran, Phyllis 1.Not employed
2007 Monument Ave 2.Not employed 10/30/2016 |$750.00 $750.00
Richmond, VA 23220-2707 3.Richmond VA
Cothran, Phyllis 1.Not employed
2007 Monument Ave 2.Not employed 11/04/2016 |$500.00 $1,250.00
Richmond, VA 23220-2707 3.Richmond VA
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Cothran, Phyllis 1.Not employed
2007 Monument Ave 2.Not employed 11/30/2016 |$750.00 $2,000.00
Richmond, VA 23220-2707 3.Richmond VA
Cothran, Phyllis 1.Not employed
2007 Monument Ave 2.Not employed 12/04/2016 |$500.00 $2,500.00
Richmond, VA 23220-2707 3.Richmond VA
Cothran, Phyllis 1.Not employed
2007 Monument Ave 2.Not employed 12/30/2016 |$750.00 $3,250.00
Richmond, VA 23220-2707 3.Richmond VA
Covanta Energy, LLC 1.
445 South St 2.Environmental Engineering/Services 11/14/2016 |$1,000.00 $1,500.00
Morristown, NJ 07960-6475 3.Morristown NJ
Cralle, Maury 1.Retired
6105 Lundy PI 2.Retired 10/17/2016 |$3.00 $103.00
Burke, VA 22015-3432 3.Burke VA
Cregge, Michael 1.Systems Planning and Analysis, Inc.
5299 Cozy Glen Ln 2.Program Manager 10/12/2016 |$35.00 $280.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-3926 3.Alexandria VA
Cregge, Michael 1.Systems Planning and Analysis, Inc.
5299 Cozy Glen Ln 2.Program Manager 11/12/2016 |$35.00 $315.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-3926 3.Alexandria VA
Cregge, Michael 1.Systems Planning and Analysis, Inc.
5299 Cozy Glen Ln 2.Program Manager 12/12/2016 |[$35.00 $350.00
Alexandria, VA 22312-3926 3.Alexandria VA
Croswell, Clyde V 1.Shenandoah Univ/Community-L
994 Crums Church Rd 2.Professor/President 10/14/2016 |$50.00 $345.00
Berryville, VA 22611-2408 3.Berryville VA
Croswell, Clyde V 1.Shenandoah Univ/Community-L
994 Crums Church Rd 2.Professor/President 10/28/2016 |$100.00 $445.00
Berryville, VA 22611-2408 3.Berryville VA
Croswell, Clyde V 1.Shenandoah Univ/ICommunity-L
994 Crums Church Rd 2.Professor/President 10/30/2016 |$35.00 $480.00
Berryville, VA 22611-2408 3.Berryville VA
Croswell, Clyde V 1.Shenandoah Univ/ICommunity-L
994 Crums Church Rd 2.Professor/President 10/31/2016 |$100.00 $580.00
Berryville, VA 22611-2408 3.Berryville VA
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Cyr, Velma 1.Not employed
13949 Dominica Dr 2.Not employed 10/04/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Seminole, FL 33776-1319 3.Seminole FL
Cyr, Velma 1.Not employed
13949 Dominica Dr 2.Not employed 10/11/2016 |[$25.00 $125.00
Seminole, FL 33776-1319 3.Seminole FL
Cyr, Velma 1.Not employed
13949 Dominica Dr 2.Not employed 10/18/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Seminole, FL 33776-1319 3.Seminole FL
Cyr, Velma 1.Not employed
13949 Dominica Dr 2.Not employed 10/25/2016 |$25.00 $175.00
Seminole, FL 33776-1319 3.Seminole FL
Cyr, Velma 1.Not employed
13949 Dominica Dr 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Seminole, FL 33776-1319 3.Seminole FL
Cyr, Velma 1.Not employed
13949 Dominica Dr 2.Not employed 11/08/2016 |$25.00 $225.00
Seminole, FL 33776-1319 3.Seminole FL
Daly, Margaret 1.Retired
131 Dupre Ave 2.Retired 10/30/2016 |$35.00 $35.00
Norfolk, VA 23503-3423 3.Norfolk VA
Daly, Margaret 1.Retired
131 Dupre Ave 2.Retired 11/30/2016 |$35.00 $70.00
Norfolk, VA 23503-3423 3.Norfolk VA
Daly, Margaret 1.Retired
131 Dupre Ave 2.Retired 12/30/2016 |$35.00 $105.00
Norfolk, VA 23503-3423 3.Norfolk VA
Demiray, Janet C. 1.Retired
552 Fire Trail Ln 2.Retired 10/09/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Stuart, VA 24171-3015 3.Stuart VA
Dietel, William 1.Dietel Partners LLC
30 Over Jordan Farm Ln 2.Partner 11/02/2016 |$100.00 $325.00
Flint Hill, VA 22627-1879 3.Flint Hill VA
Dietel, William 1.Dietel Partners LLC
30 Over Jordan Farm Ln 2.Partner 12/02/2016 |$100.00 $425.00
Flint Hill, VA 22627-1879 3.Flint Hill VA
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Dixon, Marie 1.Not employed
PO Box 795 2.Not employed 11/03/2016 |$100.00 $105.71
Winchester, OR 97495-0795 3.Winchester OR
Dixon, Marie 1.Not employed
PO Box 795 2.Not employed 12/03/2016 |$100.00 $205.71
Winchester, OR 97495-0795 3.Winchester OR
Dorsey, Barry M. 1.Retired
199 Beckford Way 2.Retired 10/12/2016 |$15.00 $55.00
Martinsville, VA 24112-5903 3.Martinsville VA
Dorsey, Barry M. 1.Retired
199 Beckford Way 2.Retired 10/21/2016 |$5.00 $60.00
Martinsville, VA 24112-5903 3.Martinsville VA
Dorsey, Barry M. 1.Retired
199 Beckford Way 2.Retired 10/24/2016 |$15.00 $75.00
Martinsville, VA 24112-5903 3.Martinsville VA
Dorsey, Barry M. 1.Retired
199 Beckford Way 2.Retired 10/30/2016 |$5.00 $80.00
Martinsville, VA 24112-5903 3.Martinsville VA
Dorsey, Barry M. 1.Retired
199 Beckford Way 2.Retired 11/03/2016 |$5.00 $85.00
Martinsville, VA 24112-5903 3.Martinsville VA
Dorsey, Barry M. 1.Retired
199 Beckford Way 2.Retired 11/05/2016 |$5.00 $90.00
Martinsville, VA 24112-5903 3.Martinsville VA
Dorsey, Barry M. 1.Retired
199 Beckford Way 2.Retired 11/07/2016 |$10.00 $100.00
Martinsville, VA 24112-5903 3.Martinsville VA
Dorsey, Barry M. 1.Retired
199 Beckford Way 2.Retired 11/08/2016 |$5.00 $105.00
Martinsville, VA 24112-5903 3.Martinsville VA
Dupont Fabros Technology 1
1212 New York Ave W 2.Real Estate Developers 12/08/2016 [$2,500.00 |$2,500.00
Washington, DC 20005-6600 3.Washington DC
Eakes, Garey 1.United Methodist Church
1108 S Cleveland St 2.Clergy 10/01/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Arlington, VA 22204-4867 3.Lorton VA
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Eakes, Garey 1.United Methodist Church
1108 S Cleveland St 2.Clergy 11/01/2016 |$25.00 $225.00
Arlington, VA 22204-4867 3.Lorton VA
Egger, Dayton 1.Virginia Tech
1010 Oak Pointe Ct 2.architecture professor 10/02/2016 |$5.00 $30.00
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3675 3.Blacksburg VA
Egger, Dayton 1.Virginia Tech
1010 Oak Pointe Ct 2.architecture professor 10/04/2016 |[$15.00 $45.00
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3675 3.Blacksburg VA
Egger, Dayton 1.Virginia Tech
1010 Oak Pointe Ct 2.architecture professor 10/18/2016 |$5.00 $50.00
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3675 3.Blacksburg VA
Egger, Dayton 1.Virginia Tech
1010 Oak Pointe Ct 2.architecture professor 10/26/2016 |$500.00 $550.00
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3675 3.Blacksburg VA
Egger, Dayton 1.Virginia Tech
1010 Oak Pointe Ct 2.architecture professor 12/11/2016 |$5.00 $555.00
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3675 3.Blacksburg VA
Emich, Patricia 1.Retired
7707 Maid Marian Ct 2.Retired 11/03/2016 |$250.00 $250.00
Alexandria, VA 22306-2718 3.Alexandria VA
Evans, Deloise 1.Retired
13125 Crestbrook Dr 2.Retired 10/02/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Manassas, VA 20112-4693 3.Manassas VA
Evans, Deloise 1.Retired
13125 Crestbrook Dr 2.Retired 11/02/2016 |$25.00 $225.00
Manassas, VA 20112-4693 3.Manassas VA
Evans, Deloise 1.Retired
13125 Crestbrook Dr 2.Retired 12/02/2016 |$25.00 $250.00
Manassas, VA 20112-4693 3.Manassas VA
Farley, Robin 1.LMI
3819 24th St N 2.Program Manager 10/02/2016 |$35.00 $35.00
Arlington, VA 22207-5006 3.Washington DC
Farley, Robin 1.LMI
3819 24th St N 2.Program Manager 10/09/2016 |$35.00 $70.00
Arlington, VA 22207-5006 3.Washington DC
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Farley, Robin 1.LMI
3819 24th St N 2.Program Manager 10/16/2016 |$35.00 $105.00
Arlington, VA 22207-5006 3.Washington DC
Farley, Robin 1.LMI
3819 24th St N 2.Program Manager 10/23/2016 |$35.00 $140.00
Arlington, VA 22207-5006 3.Washington DC
Farley, Robin 1.LMI
3819 24th St N 2.Program Manager 10/30/2016 |$35.00 $175.00
Arlington, VA 22207-5006 3.Washington DC
Farley, Robin 1.LMI
3819 24th St N 2.Program Manager 11/06/2016 |$35.00 $210.00
Arlington, VA 22207-5006 3.Washington DC
Feinstein, Lee 1.Indiana Univ
928 S Meadowbrook Dr 2.Dean 11/08/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Bloomington, IN 47401-4233 3.Bloomington IN
Feinstein, Lee 1.Indiana Univ
928 S Meadowbrook Dr 2.Dean 12/08/2016 |$500.00 $1,000.00
Bloomington, IN 47401-4233 3.Bloomington IN
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 10/05/2016 |$5.00 $127.50
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 10/18/2016 |$5.00 $132.50
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 10/20/2016 |%$2.50 $135.00
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 10/29/2016 |$5.00 $140.00
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 11/05/2016 |$5.00 $145.00
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 11/18/2016 |$5.00 $150.00

Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309

3.Woodbridge VA
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Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 11/20/2016 |$2.50 $152.50
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 11/29/2016 |$5.00 $157.50
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 12/05/2016 |$5.00 $162.50
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 12/18/2016 |$5.00 $167.50
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 12/20/2016 |$2.50 $170.00
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Jim 1.AIMEREON Inc.
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.S/W Program Manager 12/29/2016 |$5.00 $175.00
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Rebecca 1.Not employed
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.Not employed 10/18/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Rebecca 1.Not employed
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.Not employed 11/18/2016 |[$25.00 $225.00
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Ferrall, Rebecca 1.Not employed
11942 Shenandoah Ct 2.Not employed 12/18/2016 |[$25.00 $250.00
Woodbridge, VA 22192-1309 3.Woodbridge VA
Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 10/10/2016 |$25.00 $231.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935 3.Virginia Beach VA
Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 10/10/2016 |$3.00 $231.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935 3.Virginia Beach VA
Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 10/17/2016 |$25.00 $256.00

Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935

3.Virginia Beach VA
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Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 10/18/2016 |[$25.00 $281.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935 3.Virginia Beach VA
Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 11/10/2016 |$25.00 $309.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935 3.Virginia Beach VA
Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 11/10/2016 |$3.00 $309.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935 3.Virginia Beach VA
Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 11/18/2016 |$25.00 $334.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935 3.Virginia Beach VA
Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 12/10/2016 |$25.00 $362.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935 3.Virginia Beach VA
Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 12/10/2016 |$3.00 $362.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935 3.Virginia Beach VA
Finch, Albert B 1.Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters
1326 Holly Point Rd 2.Pediatrician 12/18/2016 |[$25.00 $387.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1935 3.Virginia Beach VA
Fitzpatrick, Kathryn H. 1.Retired
10110 Hampton Rd 2.Retired 10/25/2016 |$15.00 $245.00
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-2754 3.Fairfax Station VA
Fitzpatrick, Kathryn H. 1.Retired
10110 Hampton Rd 2.Retired 10/30/2016 |$20.00 $265.00
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-2754 3.Fairfax Station VA
Fitzpatrick, Kathryn H. 1.Retired
10110 Hampton Rd 2.Retired 11/30/2016 |$20.00 $285.00
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-2754 3.Fairfax Station VA
Fleming, Barbara 1.Personal Touch
12337 Beech Trail Rd. 2.Personal Care Aid 10/05/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Gloucester, VA 23061 3.Newport News VA
Fleming, Barbara 1.Personal Touch
12337 Beech Trail Rd. 2.Personal Care Aid 11/05/2016 |$15.00 $135.00

Gloucester, VA 23061

3.Newport News VA
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Fleming, Barbara 1.Personal Touch
12337 Beech Trail Rd. 2.Personal Care Aid 12/05/2016 |[$15.00 $150.00
Gloucester, VA 23061 3.Newport News VA
Foley, Chris 1.Self-Employed
1504 Davis Dr 2.Business Consultant 12/18/2016 |[%$25.00 $150.00
Burlingame, CA 94010-4630 3.Burlingame CA
Fortuna, Dan 1.Capital One
10840 Millington Ln 2.1T Manager 10/30/2016 |$35.00 $280.00
Henrico, VA 23238-3536 3.Richmond VA
Fortuna, Dan 1.Capital One
10840 Millington Ln 2.IT Manager 11/30/2016 |[$35.00 $315.00
Henrico, VA 23238-3536 3.Richmond VA
Fortuna, Dan 1.Capital One
10840 Millington Ln 2.IT Manager 12/30/2016 |$35.00 $350.00
Henrico, VA 23238-3536 3.Richmond VA
Frank, Peggy Harris 1.Asst. Commonwealths Atty.
6721 Tall Oaks Ln 2.Pulaski County 10/18/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Dublin, VA 24084-6015 3.Pulaski VA
Frank, Peggy Harris 1.Asst. Commonwealths Atty.
6721 Tall Oaks Ln 2.Pulaski County 10/18/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Dublin, VA 24084-6015 3.Pulaski VA
Frank, Peggy Harris 1.Asst. Commonwealths Atty.
6721 Tall Oaks Ln 2.Pulaski County 10/25/2016 |$100.00 $300.00
Dublin, VA 24084-6015 3.Pulaski VA
Frank, Peggy Harris 1.Asst. Commonwealths Atty.
6721 Tall Oaks Ln 2.Pulaski County 11/01/2016 |[$100.00 $500.00
Dublin, VA 24084-6015 3.Pulaski VA
Frank, Peggy Harris 1.Asst. Commonwealths Atty.
6721 Tall Oaks Ln 2.Pulaski County 11/01/2016 |[$100.00 $500.00
Dublin, VA 24084-6015 3.Pulaski VA
Frank, Peggy Harris 1.Asst. Commonwealths Atty.
6721 Tall Oaks Ln 2.Pulaski County 11/03/2016 |[$100.00 $600.00
Dublin, VA 24084-6015 3.Pulaski VA
Frank, Peggy Harris 1.Asst. Commonwealths Atty.
6721 Tall Oaks Ln 2.Pulaski County 11/07/2016 |$100.00 $700.00
Dublin, VA 24084-6015 3.Pulaski VA
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Frierson, Jon 1.Self employed
9409 Myra Dr 2.Software Consultant 10/15/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Great Falls, VA 22066-2103 3.Great Falls VA
Frierson, Jon 1.Self employed
9409 Myra Dr 2.Software Consultant 11/15/2016 |[$15.00 $135.00
Great Falls, VA 22066-2103 3.Great Falls VA
Frierson, Jon 1.Self employed
9409 Myra Dr 2.Software Consultant 12/15/2016 |$15.00 $150.00
Great Falls, VA 22066-2103 3.Great Falls VA
Gerardo, Leslie Ann 1.UsS DOJ
5613 34th St N 2.Attorney 10/03/2016 |$15.00 $55.00
Arlington, VA 22207-1543 3.Washington DC
Gerardo, Leslie Ann 1.US DOJ
5613 34th St N 2.Attorney 10/10/2016 |$15.00 $70.00
Arlington, VA 22207-1543 3.Washington DC
Gerardo, Leslie Ann 1.US DOJ
5613 34th St N 2.Attorney 10/17/2016 |$15.00 $85.00
Arlington, VA 22207-1543 3.Washington DC
Gerardo, Leslie Ann 1.US DOJ
5613 34th St N 2.Attorney 10/24/2016 |$15.00 $100.00
Arlington, VA 22207-1543 3.Washington DC
Gerardo, Leslie Ann 1.US DOJ
5613 34th St N 2.Attorney 10/31/2016 |$15.00 $115.00
Arlington, VA 22207-1543 3.Washington DC
Gerardo, Leslie Ann 1.US DOJ
5613 34th St N 2.Attorney 11/07/2016 |$15.00 $130.00
Arlington, VA 22207-1543 3.Washington DC
Sfligs(')og’azaetﬂ)cr:aRun Ter 1.Not employed
Apt 522 2.Not employed 10/20/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
Alexandria, VA 22303-1827 3-Alexandria VA
Sé%%ogéaaet{gcr:aRun Ter 1.Not employed
Apt 522 2.Not employed 10/21/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Alexandria, VA 22303-1827 3.Alexandria VA
Gibson, Patricia
y 1.Not employed
5850 Cameron Run Ter 2.Not employed 11/05/2016 |$15.00 $65.00

Apt 522
Alexandria, VA 22303-1827

3.Alexandria VA




Stronger Together (PAC-13-00567)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2016 Through: 12/31/2016

Page: 24 of 81
) o Donor Information
Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A)
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) Date Contribution | Aggregate
Full Name of Contributor 3. Business Location Received This Period |To Date
Mailing Address of Contributor
5350 Cameron Run Ter L Not employed
Apt 522 2.Not employed 12/05/2016 |[$15.00 $80.00
Alexandria, VA 22303-1827 3.Alexandria VA
gégsoogézeg::)crllaRun Ter 1.Not employed
Apt 522 2.Not employed 12/19/2016 |[$25.00 $105.00
Alexandria, VA 22303-1827 3.Alexandria VA
Gibson, Patricia
y 1.Not employed
i?)f’%zczamem” Run Ter 2.Not employed 12/29/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Alexandria, VA 22303-1827 3.Alexandria VA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/01/2016 |$50.00 $352.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/02/2016 |$25.00 $377.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/05/2016 |$50.00 $427.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/07/2016 |$45.00 $472.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/08/2016 |$50.00 $522.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/14/2016 |%$45.00 $567.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/15/2016 |$50.00 $617.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/19/2016 |[$25.00 $642.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/21/2016 |$45.00 $687.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
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Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/22/2016 |$50.00 $737.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/23/2016 |[$10.00 $747.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 10/28/2016 |%$45.00 $792.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Gilman, Priscilla 1.Not employed
4538 Deer Run 2.Not employed 11/02/2016 |$25.00 $817.85
Evans, GA 30809-4446 3.Evans GA
Goldfrank, David 1.Georgetown University
2120 Reynolds St 2.Professor 10/12/2016 |$35.00 $280.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-1610 3.Washington DC
Goldfrank, David 1.Georgetown University
2120 Reynolds St 2.Professor 11/12/2016 |$35.00 $315.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-1610 3.Washington DC
S e ! Lisa .
#1713 2.Engineering Management 11/06/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Alexandria, VA 22308 3.Alexandria VA
Gregory, Louise 1.Retired
203 Tulip Tree Ln 2.Retired 10/06/2016 |$250.00 $500.00
Moneta, VA 24121-2020 3.Lynchburg VA
Grim, Lauralee M 1.Retired
2675 Elson Green Ave 2.retired educator 10/12/2016 |$25.00 $210.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6707 3.Virginia Beach VA
Grim, Lauralee M 1.Retired
2675 Elson Green Ave 2.retired educator 10/17/2016 |$25.00 $235.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6707 3.Virginia Beach VA
Grim, Lauralee M 1.Retired
2675 Elson Green Ave 2.retired educator 10/19/2016 |$25.00 $260.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6707 3.Virginia Beach VA
Grim, Lauralee M 1.Retired
2675 Elson Green Ave 2.retired educator 10/26/2016 |$25.00 $285.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6707 3.Virginia Beach VA
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Grim, Lauralee M 1.Retired
2675 Elson Green Ave 2.retired educator 11/02/2016 |$25.00 $310.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6707 3.Virginia Beach VA
Grim, Lauralee M 1.Retired
2675 Elson Green Ave 2.retired educator 11/17/2016 |$25.00 $335.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6707 3.Virginia Beach VA
Grim, Lauralee M 1.Retired
2675 Elson Green Ave 2.retired educator 12/17/2016 |$25.00 $360.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6707 3.Virginia Beach VA
Guy, Nancy D. 1.Quest for College LLC
2445 Haversham Close 2.Educational Consultant 11/04/2016 |$100.00 $100.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1158 3.Virginia Beach VA
Guy, Nancy D. 1.Quest for College LLC
2445 Haversham Close 2.Educational Consultant 12/04/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1158 3.Virginia Beach VA
Hammerman, Gay Morenus 1.Self
3440 S Jefferson St 2. Author 10/03/2016 |$25.00 $400.00
Apt 833 3.Falls Church VA
Falls Church, VA 22041-3127 '
Hammerman, Gay Morenus 1.Self
3440 S Jefferson St 2. Author 10/23/2016 |$25.00 $425.00
Apt 833 3.Falls Church VA
Falls Church, VA 22041-3127 '
Hammerman, Gay Morenus 1 Self
3440 S Jefferson St 2.Author 11/03/2016 |$25.00 $450.00
Apt 833 3.Falls Church VA
Falls Church, VA 22041-3127 )
Hammerman, Gay Morenus 1 Self
3440 S Jefferson St 2. Author 11/23/2016 |$25.00 $475.00
Apt 833 3.Falls Church VA
Falls Church, VA 22041-3127 '
Hammerman, Gay Morenus 1.Self
3440 S Jefferson St 2.Author 12/03/2016 |$25.00 $500.00
Apt 833 3.Falls Church VA
Falls Church, VA 22041-3127 :
Hammerman, Gay Morenus 1.Self
3440 S Jefferson St 2. Author 12123/2016 [$25.00 $525.00
Apt 833 3.Falls Church VA
Falls Church, VA 22041-3127 :
Hammerstein, JHH 1.Self
27 Scofield Hill Rd 2.Writer 12/11/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Washington Depot, CT 06794-1014 3.Washington Depot CT
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Haque, Inam 1.Not employed
9764 Lorraine Carol Way 2.Not employed 10/04/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
Lorton, VA 22079-2134 3.Lorton VA
Haque, Inam 1.Not employed
9764 Lorraine Carol Way 2.Not employed 10/11/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Lorton, VA 22079-2134 3.Lorton VA
Haque, Inam 1.Not employed
9764 Lorraine Carol Way 2.Not employed 10/18/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Lorton, VA 22079-2134 3.Lorton VA
Haque, Inam 1.Not employed
9764 Lorraine Carol Way 2.Not employed 10/25/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Lorton, VA 22079-2134 3.Lorton VA
Haque, Inam 1.Not employed
9764 Lorraine Carol Way 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Lorton, VA 22079-2134 3.Lorton VA
Hayes, Margaret Daly 1.Georgetown Univ
7207 Gordons Rd 2.Professor 10/07/2016 |$5.00 $60.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-3035 3.Falls Church VA
Hayes, Margaret Daly 1.Georgetown Univ
7207 Gordons Rd 2.Professor 10/12/2016 |$35.00 $95.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-3035 3.Falls Church VA
Hayes, Margaret Daly 1.Georgetown Univ
7207 Gordons Rd 2.Professor 10/14/2016 |$5.00 $100.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-3035 3.Falls Church VA
Hayes, Margaret Daly 1.Georgetown Univ
7207 Gordons Rd 2.Professor 10/17/2016 |$15.00 $115.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-3035 3.Falls Church VA
Hayes, Margaret Daly 1.Georgetown Univ
7207 Gordons Rd 2.Professor 10/21/2016 |$5.00 $120.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-3035 3.Falls Church VA
Hayes, Margaret Daly 1.Georgetown Univ
7207 Gordons Rd 2.Professor 10/28/2016 |$5.00 $125.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-3035 3.Falls Church VA
Hayes, Margaret Daly 1.Georgetown Univ
7207 Gordons Rd 2.Professor 10/29/2016 |$50.00 $175.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-3035 3.Falls Church VA
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Hayes, Margaret Daly 1.Georgetown Univ
7207 Gordons Rd 2.Professor 11/04/2016 |$5.00 $180.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-3035 3.Falls Church VA
Hecht-Leavitt, Charles M. 1.MRI & CT Diagnostics
7440 Pinecroft Ln 2.Physician 10/31/2016 |[$100.00 $800.00
Norfolk, VA 23505-3126 3.Virginia Beach VA
Hecht-Leavitt, Charles M. 1.MRI & CT Diagnostics
7440 Pinecroft Ln 2.Physician 11/30/2016 |[$100.00 $900.00
Norfolk, VA 23505-3126 3.Virginia Beach VA
Hecht-Leavitt, Charles M. 1.MRI & CT Diagnostics
7440 Pinecroft Ln 2.Physician 12/31/2016 |$100.00 $1,000.00
Norfolk, VA 23505-3126 3.Virginia Beach VA
Heiner, Charles A. 1.Self
744 Lexington Ave 2.Writer 10/06/2016 |$250.00 $4,600.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4718 3.Charlottesville VA
Heiner, Charles A. 1.Self
744 Lexington Ave 2.Writer 12/06/2016 |$250.00 $4,850.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4718 3.Charlottesville VA
Heiner, Charles A 1.Self
744 Lexington Ave 2.Writer 11/06/2016 |$250.00 $250.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4718 3.Charlottesville VA
Henderson, June 1.Not employed
11861 Aberdeen Landing Ln 2.Not employed 10/05/2016 |$25.00 $76.42
Midlothian, VA 23113-2905 3.Midlothian VA
Henderson, June 1.Not employed
11861 Aberdeen Landing Ln 2.Not employed 10/12/2016 |$25.00 $101.42
Midlothian, VA 23113-2905 3.Midlothian VA
Hernandez, Carlos 1.Not employed
9638 Craighill Dr 2.Not employed 10/06/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Bristow, VA 20136-2548 3.Bristow VA
Hernandez, Carlos 1.Not employed
9638 Craighill Dr 2.Not employed 10/13/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Bristow, VA 20136-2548 3.Bristow VA
Hernandez, Carlos 1.Not employed
9638 Craighill Dr 2.Not employed 10/20/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Bristow, VA 20136-2548 3.Bristow VA
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Hernandez, Carlos 1.Not employed
9638 Craighill Dr 2.Not employed 10/27/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Bristow, VA 20136-2548 3.Bristow VA
Hernandez, Carlos 1.Not employed
9638 Craighill Dr 2.Not employed 11/03/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Bristow, VA 20136-2548 3.Bristow VA
Hershey, Loren Walter 1.Arcadia Investments, L.C.
2451 Fairhunt Ct 2.President & Chief Executive Officer 10/08/2016 |$100.00 $700.00
Oakton, VA 22124-1042 3.0akton VA
Hershey, Loren Walter 1.Arcadia Investments, L.C.
2451 Fairhunt Ct 2.President & Chief Executive Officer 11/08/2016 |$100.00 $800.00
Oakton, VA 22124-1042 3.0akton VA
Hershey, Loren Walter 1.Arcadia Investments, L.C.
2451 Fairhunt Ct 2.President & Chief Executive Officer 12/08/2016 |$100.00 $900.00
Oakton, VA 22124-1042 3.0akton VA
Higgins, Patricia 1.Jefferson Area Board for Aging
208 Weaver St 2.Nurse Practitioner 10/03/2016 |$15.00 $55.00
Gordonsville, VA 22942-9165 3.Louisa VA
Higgins, Patricia 1.Jefferson Area Board for Aging
208 Weaver St 2.Nurse Practitioner 10/10/2016 |$15.00 $70.00
Gordonsville, VA 22942-9165 3.Louisa VA
Higgins, Patricia 1.Jefferson Area Board for Aging
208 Weaver St 2.Nurse Practitioner 10/17/2016 |$15.00 $85.00
Gordonsville, VA 22942-9165 3.Louisa VA
Higgins, Patricia 1.Jefferson Area Board for Aging
208 Weaver St 2.Nurse Practitioner 10/24/2016 |$15.00 $100.00
Gordonsville, VA 22942-9165 3.Louisa VA
Higgins, Patricia 1.Jefferson Area Board for Aging
208 Weaver St 2.Nurse Practitioner 10/30/2016 |$35.00 $135.00
Gordonsville, VA 22942-9165 3.Louisa VA
Higgins, Patricia 1.Jefferson Area Board for Aging
208 Weaver St 2.Nurse Practitioner 10/31/2016 |$15.00 $150.00
Gordonsville, VA 22942-9165 3.Louisa VA
Higgins, Patricia 1.Jefferson Area Board for Aging
208 Weaver St 2.Nurse Practitioner 11/05/2016 |$25.00 $200.00

Gordonsville, VA 22942-9165

3.Louisa VA
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Higgins, Patricia 1.Jefferson Area Board for Aging
208 Weaver St 2.Nurse Practitioner 11/05/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Gordonsville, VA 22942-9165 3.Louisa VA
Higgins, Patricia 1.Jefferson Area Board for Aging
208 Weaver St 2.Nurse Practitioner 11/07/2016 |$15.00 $215.00
Gordonsville, VA 22942-9165 3.Louisa VA
18 Jupiter O L Retired
Onit 10'%5 2.Retired 10/23/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Madison, Wi 53718-2983 3.Madison Wi
18 Jupiter D1 L Retired
Unit 10%5 2.Retir.ed 11/23/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Madison, Wi 53718-2983 3.Madison WI
18 Jupiter D1 LRetired
Onit 10%5 2.Retired 12/23/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Madison, WI 53718-2983 3.Madison Wi
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 10/14/2016 |$15.00 $15.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 10/19/2016 |$3.00 $18.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 10/21/2016 |$15.00 $33.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 10/24/2016 |$5.00 $38.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 10/26/2016 |$3.00 $41.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.lthaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 10/28/2016 |$15.00 $56.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.lthaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 10/31/2016 |$5.00 $61.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
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Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 11/02/2016 |$3.00 $64.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 11/04/2016 |$15.00 $84.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 11/04/2016 |$5.00 $84.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 11/07/2016 |$5.00 $90.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.lthaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 11/07/2016 |$1.00 $90.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.lthaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 12/04/2016 |$5.00 $95.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 12/07/2016 |$1.00 $96.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hockett, Rachel 1.self
145 N Sunset Dr 2.editor/writer/director 12/10/2016 |$5.00 $101.00
Ithaca, NY 14850-1459 3.Ithaca NY
Hodges, Vandivere 1.Not employed
106 Howard St 2.Not employed 11/07/2016 |$25.00 $175.00
Ashland, VA 23005-1919 3.Ashland VA
Izggg?lilg/lsirignton Bivd 1.Hogan & Pritchard PLLC
Apt 204 9 2.Attorney 10/04/2016 |$100.00 $250.00
Arlington, VA 22201-4618 3.Fairfax VA
Egggr\klg/lsiriﬂnton Bivd 1.Hogan & Pritchard PLLC
Apt 204 9 2.Attorney 10/11/2016 |$25.00 $275.00
Arlington, VA 22201-4618 3.Fairfax VA
Howard, Olga 1.Self
10600 Vennard PI 2.UX Designer 10/27/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
Fairfax, VA 22032-2235 3.Fairfax VA
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Howard, Olga 1.Self
10600 Vennard PI 2.UX Designer 10/28/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Fairfax, VA 22032-2235 3.Fairfax VA
Howard, Olga 1.Self
10600 Vennard PI 2.UX Designer 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Fairfax, VA 22032-2235 3.Fairfax VA
Howard, Olga 1.Self
10600 Vennard PI 2.UX Designer 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Fairfax, VA 22032-2235 3.Fairfax VA
Howard, Olga 1.Self
10600 Vennard PI 2.UX Designer 11/28/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Fairfax, VA 22032-2235 3.Fairfax VA
Ingram, Robert 1.Not employed
101 Pine Cone Dr 2.Not employed 10/01/2016 |$50.00 $100.00
Huddleston, VA 24104-2825 3.Huddleston VA
Ingram, Robert 1.Not employed
101 Pine Cone Dr 2.Not employed 10/08/2016 |$50.00 $150.00
Huddleston, VA 24104-2825 3.Huddleston VA
Jackson, Ethel 1.Not employed
4324 Gramercy Cir 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |[$50.00 $150.00
Alexandria, VA 22309-1224 3.Alexandria VA
Jackson, Ethel 1.Not employed
4324 Gramercy Cir 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$50.00 $150.00
Alexandria, VA 22309-1224 3.Alexandria VA
James, Hoecker 1.Self
PO Box 1780 2.Attorney 12/06/2016 |$250.00 $250.00
Middleburg, VA 20118-1780 3.Middleburg VA
e
Ste G 2.Not employed 10/23/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5971 3.Parksley VA
e
Ste G 2.Not employed 11/23/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5971 3.Parksley VA
Justis, Lou
L 1.Not employed
210 Caroline St 2.Not employed 12/23/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5971 3.Parksley VA
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Kiggins, LeAnna 1.Not employed
3129 Nichols Blvd 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |$35.00 $35.00
Longview, WA 98632-3564 3.Longview WA
Kiggins, LeAnna 1.Not employed
3129 Nichols Blvd 2.Not employed 11/30/2016 |[$35.00 $70.00
Longview, WA 98632-3564 3.Longview WA
Kiggins, LeAnna 1.Not employed
3129 Nichols Blvd 2.Not employed 12/31/2016 |$35.00 $105.00
Longview, WA 98632-3564 3.Longview WA
Kilgore, Kari 1.Self
PO Box 340 2.Writer publisher 10/08/2016 |$15.00 $15.00
Saint Paul, VA 24283-0340 3.Saint Paul VA
Kilgore, Kari 1.Self
PO Box 340 2.Writer publisher 10/21/2016 |$50.00 $65.00
Saint Paul, VA 24283-0340 3.Saint Paul VA
Kilgore, Kari 1.Self
PO Box 340 2.Writer publisher 10/28/2016 |$50.00 $115.00
Saint Paul, VA 24283-0340 3.Saint Paul VA
Kilgore, Kari 1.Self
PO Box 340 2.Writer publisher 11/04/2016 |[$50.00 $165.00
Saint Paul, VA 24283-0340 3.Saint Paul VA
Kilgore, Kari 1.Self
PO Box 340 2.Writer publisher 11/05/2016 |$25.00 $190.00
Saint Paul, VA 24283-0340 3.Saint Paul VA
Kilgore, Kari 1.Self
PO Box 340 2.Writer publisher 12/05/2016 |$25.00 $215.00
Saint Paul, VA 24283-0340 3.Saint Paul VA
gllrgblr%l:]ggt Heather 1.E-TECH Resources
Apt 5 2.Software Q/A Test Analyst 11/19/2016 |[$500.00 $505.00
Sacramento, CA 95811-2000 3.Sacramento CA
gllrgblr%%ggt Heather 1.E-TECH Resources
Apt 5 2.Software Q/A Test Analyst 11/19/2016 |$5.00 $505.00
Sacramento, CA 95811-2000 3.Sacramento CA
King, John P 1.Chieftain Productions
919 Dominion Reserve Dr 2.Media/Communications 10/17/2016 |$100.00 $100.00
McLean, VA 22102-2014 3.McLean VA
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King, John P 1.Chieftain Productions
919 Dominion Reserve Dr 2.Media/Communications 10/24/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
McLean, VA 22102-2014 3.McLean VA
King, John P 1.Chieftain Productions
919 Dominion Reserve Dr 2.Media/Communications 10/31/2016 |[$100.00 $300.00
McLean, VA 22102-2014 3.McLean VA
King, John P 1.Chieftain Productions
919 Dominion Reserve Dr 2.Media/Communications 11/07/2016 |$100.00 $400.00
McLean, VA 22102-2014 3.McLean VA
Kirkpatrick, Mary Ann 1.Not employed
110 Old Wagon Rd 2.Not employed 10/29/2016 |[$100.00 $200.00
Winchester, VA 22602-6911 3.Winchester VA
Kitchen, Mary S 1.Fairfax County Health Department
9846 Palace Green Way 2.Laboratory Director 10/05/2016 |$25.00 $1,350.00
Vienna, VA 22181-6097 3.Vienna VA
Kitchen, Mary S 1.Fairfax County Health Department
9846 Palace Green Way 2.Laboratory Director 10/28/2016 |$100.00 $1,450.00
Vienna, VA 22181-6097 3.Vienna VA
Kitchen, Mary S 1.Fairfax County Health Department
9846 Palace Green Way 2.Laboratory Director 10/31/2016 |$50.00 $1,500.00
Vienna, VA 22181-6097 3.Vienna VA
Kitchen, Mary S 1.Fairfax County Health Department
9846 Palace Green Way 2.Laboratory Director 11/05/2016 |[$25.00 $1,525.00
Vienna, VA 22181-6097 3.Vienna VA
Kitchen, Mary S 1.Fairfax County Health Department
9846 Palace Green Way 2.Laboratory Director 11/28/2016 |[$100.00 $1,625.00
Vienna, VA 22181-6097 3.Vienna VA
Kitchen, Mary S 1.Fairfax County Health Department
9846 Palace Green Way 2.Laboratory Director 11/30/2016 |$50.00 $1,675.00
Vienna, VA 22181-6097 3.Vienna VA
Kitchen, Mary S 1.Fairfax County Health Department
9846 Palace Green Way 2.Laboratory Director 12/05/2016 |$25.00 $1,700.00
Vienna, VA 22181-6097 3.Vienna VA
Kitchen, Mary S 1.Fairfax County Health Department
9846 Palace Green Way 2.Laboratory Director 12/28/2016 |$100.00 $1,800.00
Vienna, VA 22181-6097 3.Vienna VA
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Kitchen, Mary S 1.Fairfax County Health Department
9846 Palace Green Way 2.Laboratory Director 12/31/2016 |$50.00 $1,850.00
Vienna, VA 22181-6097 3.Vienna VA
Kozak, Damian
' 1.Not employed
%200 NW 5th Ave 2.Not employed 10/24/2016 |$100.00  |$100.00
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33311-6027 3.Fort Lauderdale FL
Kozak, Damian
' 1.Not employed
JP0ONW 5th Ave 2.Not employed 11/05/2016 |$50.00 $150.00
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33311-6027 3.Fort Lauderdale FL
Kozak, Damian
’ 1.Not employed
%200 NW 5th Ave 2.Not employed 12/05/2016 | $50.00 $200.00
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33311-6027 3.Fort Lauderdale FL
Lacey, Sharon 1.Not employed
2177 Hedgelawn Way 2.Not employed 10/07/2016 |$100.00 $175.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-5817 3.Virginia Beach VA
Lacey, Sharon 1.Not employed
2177 Hedgelawn Way 2.Not employed 10/12/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-5817 3.Virginia Beach VA
Lacey, Sharon 1.Not employed
2177 Hedgelawn Way 2.Not employed 10/17/2016 |[$25.00 $225.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-5817 3.Virginia Beach VA
Lacey, Sharon 1.Not employed
2177 Hedgelawn Way 2.Not employed 12/30/2016 |$5.00 $230.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-5817 3.Virginia Beach VA
Lange, Cathy 1.HCA
6538 Orland St 2.Executive 10/11/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-1815 3.McLean VA
Lawrence, Karen Suzanne 1.Retired
8612 Tebbs Ln 2.Retired 10/02/2016 |$250.00 $500.00
McLean, VA 22102-1212 3.McLean VA
Lawrence, Karen Suzanne 1.Retired
8612 Tebbs Ln 2.Retired 10/09/2016 |$250.00 $750.00
McLean, VA 22102-1212 3.McLean VA
Lawrence, Karen Suzanne 1.Retired
8612 Tebbs Ln 2.Retired 10/16/2016 |$250.00 $1,000.00
McLean, VA 22102-1212 3.McLean VA




Stronger Together (PAC-13-00567)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2016 Through: 12/31/2016

Page: 36 of 81
) o Donor Information
Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A)
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) Date Contribution | Aggregate
Full Name of Contributor 3. Business Location Received This Period |To Date
Mailing Address of Contributor
Lawrence, Karen Suzanne 1.Retired
8612 Tebbs Ln 2.Retired 10/23/2016 |$250.00 $1,250.00
McLean, VA 22102-1212 3.McLean VA
Lawrence, Karen Suzanne 1.Retired
8612 Tebbs Ln 2.Retired 10/28/2016 |$250.00 $1,500.00
McLean, VA 22102-1212 3.McLean VA
Lawrence, Karen Suzanne 1.Retired
8612 Tebbs Ln 2.Retired 10/30/2016 |$250.00 $1,750.00
McLean, VA 22102-1212 3.McLean VA
Lawrence, Karen Suzanne 1.Retired
8612 Tebbs Ln 2.Retired 11/28/2016 |$250.00 $2,000.00
McLean, VA 22102-1212 3.McLean VA
Lawrence, Karen Suzanne 1.Retired
8612 Tebbs Ln 2.Retired 12/28/2016 |%$250.00 $2,250.00
McLean, VA 22102-1212 3.McLean VA
Lee, Anna 1.Not employed
3901 Carolyn Ave 2.Not employed 10/17/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Fairfax, VA 22031-3521 3.Fairfax VA
Lee, Anna 1.Not employed
3901 Carolyn Ave 2.Not employed 10/24/2016 |$100.00 $300.00
Fairfax, VA 22031-3521 3.Fairfax VA
Lee, Anna 1.Not employed
3901 Carolyn Ave 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |$100.00 $400.00
Fairfax, VA 22031-3521 3.Fairfax VA
Lee, Anna 1.Not employed
3901 Carolyn Ave 2.Not employed 11/07/2016 |[$100.00 $500.00
Fairfax, VA 22031-3521 3.Fairfax VA
ld_figélrljgl?ngton Ct 1.Not employed
Apt 101 2.Not employed 11/04/2016 |$100.00 $100.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-3566 3-Fairfax VA
Zigéltteiﬁngton Ct 1.Not employed
Apt 101 2.Not employed 12/23/2016 |$5.00 $105.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-3566 3.Fairfax VA
Leininger, Patricia 1.Fairfax County Park Authority
4405 Hillyer St 2.Dog Trainer 10/30/2016 |$100.00 $100.00

Fairfax, VA 22032-1421

3.Fairfax VA
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Leininger, Patricia 1.Fairfax County Park Authority
4405 Hillyer St 2.Dog Trainer 11/30/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Fairfax, VA 22032-1421 3.Fairfax VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 10/05/2016 |$25.00 $585.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 10/22/2016 |$15.00 $600.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 10/29/2016 |$15.00 $640.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 10/29/2016 |$25.00 $640.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 10/30/2016 |$15.00 $655.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 11/05/2016 |[$25.00 $680.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 11/29/2016 |$25.00 $720.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 11/29/2016 |$15.00 $720.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 11/30/2016 |$15.00 $735.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 12/05/2016 |$25.00 $760.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 12/29/2016 |$15.00 $800.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
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Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 12/29/2016 |$25.00 $800.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
Levy, Herman D 1.self
7322 Rockford Dr 2.legal editor 12/30/2016 |$15.00 $815.00
Falls Church, VA 22043-2931 3.Falls Church VA
SS{éaécé?vbJ{ﬂw st 1.RG TRANSTATION CO
#166 2.Truck driver 10/30/2016 |$100.00 $100.00
Salt Lake City, UT 84123-1242 3.daho Falls ID
'ég{‘éa’s%‘;’l‘z;gw ot 1.RG TRANSTATION CO
# 166 2.Truck driver 11/30/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Salt Lake City, UT 84123-1242 3.Idaho Falls ID
;g](gj )éa(i)ztill/)llarco Dr 1.Not employed
506 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Marco Island, FL 34145-6335 3.Marco Island FL
Lindy, Cathy
1.Not employed
230 Cape Marco Dr 2 Not employed 11/04/2016 |$2,500.00 |$3,000.00
Marco Island, FL 34145-6335 3.Marco Island FL
Little, Christopher Mark 1.Retired
154 Three Ponds Ln 2.Retired 11/28/2016 |$1,000.00 $1,000.00
Mc Dowell, VA 24458-2194 3.Charlottesville VA
Loehr, Kathleen 1.self-employed
414 E Alexandria Ave 2.counsultant 10/26/2016 |$250.00 $250.00
Alexandria, VA 22301-1609 3.Alexandria VA
Mannshaiya, Harbir 1.Customer Value Partners
12155 Puddle PI 2.Project Manager 11/05/2016 |$250.00 $250.00
Nokesville, VA 20181-3640 3.Fairfax VA
Marcom, Jack 1.Retired
2108 Karen Ter 2.Retired 10/06/2016 |$25.00 $575.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-5738 3.Fredericksburg VA
Marcom, Jack 1.Retired
2108 Karen Ter 2.Retired 10/18/2016 |%$25.00 $600.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-5738 3.Fredericksburg VA
Marcom, Jack 1.Retired
2108 Karen Ter 2.Retired 10/26/2016 |$25.00 $625.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-5738 3.Fredericksburg VA
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Marcom, Jack 1.Retired
2108 Karen Ter 2.Retired 11/06/2016 |$25.00 $650.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-5738 3.Fredericksburg VA
Marcom, Jack 1.Retired
2108 Karen Ter 2.Retired 11/18/2016 |$25.00 $675.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-5738 3.Fredericksburg VA
Marcom, Jack 1.Retired
2108 Karen Ter 2.Retired 11/26/2016 |$25.00 $700.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-5738 3.Fredericksburg VA
Marcom, Jack 1.Retired
2108 Karen Ter 2.Retired 12/06/2016 |$25.00 $725.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-5738 3.Fredericksburg VA
Marcom, Jack 1.Retired
2108 Karen Ter 2.Retired 12/18/2016 |$25.00 $750.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-5738 3.Fredericksburg VA
Marcom, Jack 1.Retired
2108 Karen Ter 2.Retired 12/26/2016 |$25.00 $775.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-5738 3.Fredericksburg VA
Maxwell-Thompson, Carol Lynn 1.University of Virginia
1824 Brenda Ct 2.Faculty 10/31/2016 |$50.00 $200.00
Charlottesville, VA 22901-2909 3.Charlottesville VA
McClain, Michael 1.Self
128 Ocean Breeze St 2.Set Design 10/31/2016 |[$35.00 $125.00
Lake Worth, FL 33460-4233 3.Lake Worth FL
McClain, Michael 1.Self
128 Ocean Breeze St 2.Set Design 10/31/2016 |$35.00 $125.00
Lake Worth, FL 33460-4233 3.Lake Worth FL
McClure, John 1.Not employed
949 Spring Garden Rd 2.Not employed 10/07/2016 |$15.00 $45.00
Chatham, VA 24531-3193 3.Chatham VA
McClure, John 1.Not employed
949 Spring Garden Rd 2.Not employed 10/14/2016 |[$15.00 $60.00
Chatham, VA 24531-3193 3.Chatham VA
McClure, John 1.Not employed
949 Spring Garden Rd 2.Not employed 10/21/2016 |$15.00 $75.00
Chatham, VA 24531-3193 3.Chatham VA
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McClure, John 1.Not employed
949 Spring Garden Rd 2.Not employed 10/28/2016 |$15.00 $90.00
Chatham, VA 24531-3193 3.Chatham VA
McClure, John 1.Not employed
949 Spring Garden Rd 2.Not employed 11/04/2016 |[$15.00 $105.00
Chatham, VA 24531-3193 3.Chatham VA
Z/I308%e,[/ln;?ig, ;arah 1.Not employed
Apt 603 2.Not employed 10/07/2016 |$25.00 $775.00
Honolulu, HI 96821-1177 3.Honolulu HiI
Z,A3C8%e|{/|rgc|)ig' SStarah 1.Not employed
Apt 603 2.Not employed 12/16/2016 |$25.00 $800.00
Honolulu, HI 96821-1177 3.Honolulu HI
Zﬂscsgegﬂrgﬁg’ SStarah 1.Not employed
Apt 603 2.Not employed 12/20/2016 |$25.00 $850.00
Honolulu, HI 96821-1177 3.Honolulu HI
ZASCS%eI(/In;(I)ig’ SStarah 1.Not employed
Apt 603 2.Not employed 12/20/2016 |$25.00 $850.00
Honolulu, HI 96821-1177 3.Honolulu HI
%%%%T;ﬁg’ SStarah 1.Not employed
Apt 603 2.Not employed 12/21/2016 |$25.00 $975.00
Honolulu, HI 96821-1177 3.Honolulu HI
Zﬂscg%e,{ﬂn;ﬁg‘ SStarah 1.Not employed
Apt 603 2.Not employed 12/21/2016 |$100.00 $975.00
Honolulu, HI 96821-1177 3.Honolulu Hl
McGrath, Joseph 1.Self
2613 W Cary St 2.Lawyer 10/28/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Richmond, VA 23220-5118 3.Richmond VA
McGrath, Joseph 1.Self
2613 W Cary St 2.Lawyer 11/28/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Richmond, VA 23220-5118 3.Richmond VA
McGrath, Joseph 1.Self
2613 W Cary St 2.Lawyer 12/28/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Richmond, VA 23220-5118 3.Richmond VA
g/l7c1(31rzét3fo'lr'gcl)?n;as 1.J.Thomas McGrath P.C.
%323 2.Attorney 10/12/2016 |%$250.00 $250.00
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-2423 3.Richmond VA
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McKinley, Mary 1.Retired
510 Park Plz 2.Retired Professor 10/31/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4628 3.Charlottesville VA
McKinley, Mary 1.Retired
510 Park Plz 2.Retired Professor 11/30/2016 |$15.00 $135.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4628 3.Charlottesville VA
McKinley, Mary 1.Retired
510 Park Plz 2.Retired Professor 12/31/2016 |$15.00 $150.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4628 3.Charlottesville VA
Meador, Alice P. .
’ . 1.Retired
ig? 2F)5a”t°ps Mountain Rd 2.Retired 10/29/2016 |$100.00  |$800.00
Charlottesville, VA 22911-8600 3.Charlottesville VA
Meador, Alice P. .
! . 1.Retired
i‘:? 2P5a”‘°ps Mountain Rd 2Retired 11/29/2016 |$100.00  |$900.00
Charlottesville, VA 22911-8600 3.Charlottesville VA
Menser, Barry D. 1.Salon Owner
1615 Chesapeake Ave 2.Stylist 12/09/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Hampton, VA 23661-3127 3.Hampton VA
g/lseorgllB?(gér\ll\,laStephen 1.FTI Consulting/Merrill Legacy Group LLC
y 2.Attorney 10/30/2016 |$35.00 $35.00
Apt 52 3.New York NY
Reston, VA 20190 )
gﬂse()rglllg?gg\l/\,/astephen 1.FTI Consulting/Merrill Legacy Group LLC
y 2.Attorney 11/30/2016 |$35.00 $70.00
Apt 52 3.New York NY
Reston, VA 20190 '
g/ISeorgllB?(g;C\,/aStephen 1.FTI Consulting/Merrill Legacy Group LLC
y 2. Attorney 12/30/2016 |$35.00 $105.00
Apt 52 3.New York NY
Reston, VA 20190 '
Merritt, Richard E. 1.Merritt Appraisals, LLC
2729 Franklin Ct 2.Antique Appraiser 10/02/2016 |$15.00 $30.00
Alexandria, VA 22302-3021 3.Alexandria VA
Merritt, Richard E. 1.Merritt Appraisals, LLC
2729 Franklin Ct 2.Antique Appraiser 10/09/2016 |$15.00 $45.00
Alexandria, VA 22302-3021 3.Alexandria VA
Merritt, Richard E. 1.Merritt Appraisals, LLC
2729 Franklin Ct 2.Antique Appraiser 10/16/2016 |$15.00 $60.00

Alexandria, VA 22302-3021

3.Alexandria VA
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Merritt, Richard E. 1.Merritt Appraisals, LLC
2729 Franklin Ct 2.Antique Appraiser 10/23/2016 |$15.00 $75.00
Alexandria, VA 22302-3021 3.Alexandria VA
Merritt, Richard E. 1.Merritt Appraisals, LLC
2729 Franklin Ct 2.Antique Appraiser 10/30/2016 |$15.00 $90.00
Alexandria, VA 22302-3021 3.Alexandria VA
Merritt, Richard E. 1.Merritt Appraisals, LLC
2729 Franklin Ct 2.Antique Appraiser 11/06/2016 |$15.00 $155.00
Alexandria, VA 22302-3021 3.Alexandria VA
Merritt, Richard E. 1.Merritt Appraisals, LLC
2729 Franklin Ct 2.Antique Appraiser 11/06/2016 |$50.00 $155.00
Alexandria, VA 22302-3021 3.Alexandria VA
Milner, Murray 1.Retired
1948 Thomson Rd 2.Retired 10/23/2016 |$100.00 $700.00
Charlottesville, VA 22903-2486 3.Charlottesville VA
Milner, Murray 1.Retired
1948 Thomson Rd 2.Retired 11/23/2016 |$100.00 $800.00
Charlottesville, VA 22903-2486 3.Charlottesville VA
Milner, Murray 1.Retired
1948 Thomson Rd 2.Retired 12/23/2016 |$100.00 $900.00
Charlottesville, VA 22903-2486 3.Charlottesville VA
Mitchell, Lynn 1.Self-Employed
6905 Oak Ct 2.Consultant 10/05/2016 |$50.00 $427.85
Annandale, VA 22003-5929 3.Annandale VA
Mitchell, Lynn 1.Self-Employed
6905 Oak Ct 2.Consultant 11/05/2016 |$50.00 $477.85
Annandale, VA 22003-5929 3.Annandale VA
Mitchell, Lynn 1.Self-Employed
6905 Oak Ct 2.Consultant 12/05/2016 |$50.00 $527.85
Annandale, VA 22003-5929 3.Annandale VA
Montgomery, Mary 1.Not employed
1005 Heathercroft Cir 2.Not employed 10/17/2016 |[$25.00 $100.00
Crozet, VA 22932-3369 3.Crozet VA
Montgomery, Mary 1.Not employed
1005 Heathercroft Cir 2.Not employed 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Crozet, VA 22932-3369 3.Crozet VA
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Mordecai, Ruth 1.self
4 Terrace Ln 2.Artist 10/07/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Gloucester, MA 01930-4117 3.Gloucester MA
Mordecai, Ruth 1.self
4 Terrace Ln 2.Artist 10/14/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Gloucester, MA 01930-4117 3.Gloucester MA
Mordecai, Ruth 1.self
4 Terrace Ln 2.Artist 10/21/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Gloucester, MA 01930-4117 3.Gloucester MA
Mordecai, Ruth 1.self
4 Terrace Ln 2.Artist 10/28/2016 |$25.00 $175.00
Gloucester, MA 01930-4117 3.Gloucester MA
Mordecai, Ruth 1.self
4 Terrace Ln 2.Artist 11/04/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Gloucester, MA 01930-4117 3.Gloucester MA
Morris, Elizabeth 1.none
2861 Glenwood Dr NW 2.none 10/04/2016 |$50.00 $176.42
Albuquerque, NM 87107-2921 3.Albuquerque NM
Morris, James J. 1.Morris & Morris
4025 Monument Ave 2.Lawyer 10/26/2016 |$50.00 $400.00
Richmond, VA 23230-3907 3.Richmond VA
Morris, James J. 1.Morris & Morris
4025 Monument Ave 2.Lawyer 11/26/2016 |$50.00 $450.00
Richmond, VA 23230-3907 3.Richmond VA
Morris, James J. 1.Morris & Morris
4025 Monument Ave 2.Lawyer 12/26/2016 |$50.00 $500.00
Richmond, VA 23230-3907 3.Richmond VA
Morrison, Katherine 1.Not employed
111 E North St 2.Not employed 10/29/2016 |%$25.00 $125.00
Woodstock, VA 22664-1812 3.Woodstock VA
Mulder, Cherie 1.Retired
1401 McLean Mews Ct 2.Retired 10/21/2016 |$100.00 $100.00
McLean, VA 22101-3800 3.McLean VA
Mulder, Cherie 1.Retired
1401 McLean Mews Ct 2.Retired 10/28/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
McLean, VA 22101-3800 3.McLean VA
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Mulder, Cherie 1.Retired
1401 McLean Mews Ct 2.Retired 11/04/2016 |$100.00 $300.00
McLean, VA 22101-3800 3.McLean VA
Munoz, David 1.Pentagon Federal Credit Union
523 Cameron Station Blvd 2.Financial Technologies 10/03/2016 |%$25.00 $80.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683 3.Alexandria VA
Munoz, David 1.Pentagon Federal Credit Union
523 Cameron Station Blvd 2.Financial Technologies 10/10/2016 |$25.00 $120.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683 3.Alexandria VA
Munoz, David 1.Pentagon Federal Credit Union
523 Cameron Station Blvd 2.Financial Technologies 10/10/2016 |[$15.00 $120.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683 3.Alexandria VA
Munoz, David 1.Pentagon Federal Credit Union
523 Cameron Station Blvd 2.Financial Technologies 10/17/2016 |$25.00 $145.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683 3.Alexandria VA
Munoz, David 1.Pentagon Federal Credit Union
523 Cameron Station Blvd 2.Financial Technologies 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $170.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683 3.Alexandria VA
Munoz, David 1.Pentagon Federal Credit Union
523 Cameron Station Blvd 2.Financial Technologies 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $195.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683 3.Alexandria VA
Munoz, David 1.Pentagon Federal Credit Union
523 Cameron Station Blvd 2.Financial Technologies 11/07/2016 |[$25.00 $220.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683 3.Alexandria VA
Munoz, David 1.Pentagon Federal Credit Union
523 Cameron Station Blvd 2.Financial Technologies 11/10/2016 |[$15.00 $235.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683 3.Alexandria VA
Murray, John 1.W 'S Cumby
164 Stone Hill Dr 2.estimator 10/15/2016 |$50.00 $125.00
Pottstown, PA 19464-7513 3.Springfield PA
Murray, John 1.W S Cumby
164 Stone Hill Dr 2.estimator 10/15/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Pottstown, PA 19464-7513 3.Springfield PA
Murray, John 1.W S Cumby
164 Stone Hill Dr 2.estimator 10/22/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Pottstown, PA 19464-7513 3.Springfield PA
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Murray, John 1.W S Cumby
164 Stone Hill Dr 2.estimator 10/29/2016 |$25.00 $175.00
Pottstown, PA 19464-7513 3.Springfield PA
Murray, John 1.W S Cumby
164 Stone Hill Dr 2.estimator 11/05/2016 |[$25.00 $200.00
Pottstown, PA 19464-7513 3.Springfield PA
Murray, John 1.W 'S Cumby
164 Stone Hill Dr 2.estimator 11/15/2016 |$50.00 $250.00
Pottstown, PA 19464-7513 3.Springfield PA
Nappier, Denise 1.State of Connecticut
55 Elm St 2.State Treasurer 10/27/2016 |$250.00 $1,000.00
Hartford, CT 06106-1746 3.Hartford CT
Nappier, Denise 1.State of Connecticut
55 Elm St 2.State Treasurer 11/06/2016 |$50.00 $1,050.00
Hartford, CT 06106-1746 3.Hartford CT
O&#39;Connor, Frances 1.Not employed
233 Richard Brewster 2.Not employed 10/09/2016 |$12.50 $100.00
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6533 3.Williamsburg VA
0O&#39;Connor, Frances 1.Not employed
233 Richard Brewster 2.Not employed 11/09/2016 |[$12.50 $112.50
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6533 3.Williamsburg VA
O&#39;Connor, Frances 1.Not employed
233 Richard Brewster 2.Not employed 12/09/2016 |$12.50 $125.00
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6533 3.Williamsburg VA
Orbital ATK Inc. PAC 1
é?é)a(\)/gnson Blvd 2.PAC 11/14/2016 |$1,000.00 |$1,000.00
Arlington, VA 22209-2330 3.Arlington VA
Payne, Wilber 1.Not employed
103 Arnies Loop 2.Not employed 10/08/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Cape Charles, VA 23310-2369 3.Cape Charles VA
Payne, Wilber 1.Not employed
103 Arnies Loop 2.Not employed 11/08/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Cape Charles, VA 23310-2369 3.Cape Charles VA
Payne, Wilber 1.Not employed
103 Arnies Loop 2.Not employed 12/08/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Cape Charles, VA 23310-2369 3.Cape Charles VA
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Peebles, Elisabeth 1.Not employed
13 W Chapman St 2.Not employed 10/07/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Alexandria, VA 22301-2501 3.Alexandria VA
Peebles, Elisabeth 1.Not employed
13 W Chapman St 2.Not employed 10/14/2016 |[$25.00 $75.00
Alexandria, VA 22301-2501 3.Alexandria VA
Peebles, Elisabeth 1.Not employed
13 W Chapman St 2.Not employed 10/21/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Alexandria, VA 22301-2501 3.Alexandria VA
Peebles, Elisabeth 1.Not employed
13 W Chapman St 2.Not employed 10/28/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Alexandria, VA 22301-2501 3.Alexandria VA
Peebles, Elisabeth 1.Not employed
13 W Chapman St 2.Not employed 11/04/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Alexandria, VA 22301-2501 3.Alexandria VA
Pendley, Dee F. 1.Retired
13201 Hazegrov Farm Ln 2.Retired 11/05/2016 |$50.00 $150.00
Linden, VA 22642-1706 3.Linden VA
Pendley, Dee F. 1.Retired
13201 Hazegrov Farm Ln 2.Retired 11/20/2016 |$100.00 $250.00
Linden, VA 22642-1706 3.Linden VA
Pendley, Dee F. 1.Retired
13201 Hazegrov Farm Ln 2.Retired 12/19/2016 |$25.00 $275.00
Linden, VA 22642-1706 3.Linden VA
Penniman, William Howard 1.Self
2007 Upper Lake Dr 2.Attorney 11/07/2016 |[$150.00 $150.00
Reston, VA 20191-3644 3.Reston VA
Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 10/03/2016 |$25.00 $90.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 10/03/2016 |$25.00 $90.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 10/10/2016 |$25.00 $115.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
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Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 10/17/2016 |$25.00 $140.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $165.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 10/27/2016 |$5.00 $170.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $195.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 11/07/2016 |$25.00 $220.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 11/27/2016 |$5.00 $225.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
Peters, Burnett W. 1.Retired
2 Blackberry Ln 2.Retired 12/27/2016 |$5.00 $230.00
Hampton, VA 23669-6003 3.Hampton VA
gl?jcl)uolp(s)vcléfndgrf:gl:e Ave 1.Not employed
Apt 1605 2.N_0t _er_nployed 10/19/2016 |[$15.00 $105.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1038 3.Virginia Beach VA
gg(l)ll(l)p(s)'(:ggerldgﬁg:e Ave 1.Not employed
Apt 1605 2.Not employed 11/19/2016 |[$15.00 $120.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1038 3.Virginia Beach VA
gg(l)ll(l)pg’c';;endgrf:gl:e Ave 1.Not employed
Apt 1605 2.Not employed 12/19/2016 |$15.00 $135.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1038 3.Virginia Beach VA
Pollack, Richard 1.VCU Health System
10705 Old Squaws Ln 2.Executive 10/19/2016 |[$25.00 $325.00
Chesterfield, VA 23838-5291 3.Chesterfield VA
Pollack, Richard 1.VCU Health System
10705 Old Squaws Ln 2.Executive 11/19/2016 |$25.00 $350.00
Chesterfield, VA 23838-5291 3.Chesterfield VA
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Post, Edward 1.Not employed
4434 36th St S 2.Not employed 10/09/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
Arlington, VA 22206-1818 3.Arlington VA
Post, Edward 1.Not employed
4434 36th St S 2.Not employed 10/16/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Arlington, VA 22206-1818 3.Arlington VA
Post, Edward 1.Not employed
4434 36th St S 2.Not employed 10/23/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Arlington, VA 22206-1818 3.Arlington VA
Post, Edward 1.Not employed
4434 36th St S 2.Not employed 10/30/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Arlington, VA 22206-1818 3.Arlington VA
Post, Edward 1.Not employed
4434 36th St S 2.Not employed 11/06/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Arlington, VA 22206-1818 3.Arlington VA
Potenza, Karen 1.travel potentials
9836 N Canyon View Ln 2.Travel Agency Owner 10/29/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Fountain Hills, AZ 85268-7904 3.Reston VA
Potenza, Karen 1.travel potentials
9836 N Canyon View Ln 2.Travel Agency Owner 11/29/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Fountain Hills, AZ 85268-7904 3.Reston VA
Potenza, Karen 1.travel potentials
9836 N Canyon View Ln 2.Travel Agency Owner 12/29/2016 |[$25.00 $150.00
Fountain Hills, AZ 85268-7904 3.Reston VA
Pullen, Barry L. 1.Retired
16621 Jefferson St 2.Retired 10/06/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Amelia Court House, VA 23002-4820 3.Amelia Court House VA
Pullen, Barry L. 1.Retired
16621 Jefferson St 2.Retired 10/13/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Amelia Court House, VA 23002-4820 3.Amelia Court House VA
Pullen, Barry L. 1.Retired
16621 Jefferson St 2.Retired 10/20/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Amelia Court House, VA 23002-4820 3.Amelia Court House VA
Pullen, Barry L. 1.Retired
16621 Jefferson St 2.Retired 10/27/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Amelia Court House, VA 23002-4820 3.Amelia Court House VA
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Pullen, Barry L. 1.Retired
16621 Jefferson St 2.Retired 11/03/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Amelia Court House, VA 23002-4820 3.Amelia Court House VA
Raizen, Abraham A. 1.Retired
5513 31st St N 2.Retired 12/14/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Arlington, VA 22207-1532 3.Arlington VA
Ray, Curtis 1.Retired
1978 Court Way 2.Retired 11/01/2016 |$35.00 $70.00
Montrose, CO 81401-5358 3.Montrose CO
Ray, Curtis 1.Retired
1978 Court Way 2.Retired 11/01/2016 |$35.00 $70.00
Montrose, CO 81401-5358 3.Montrose CO
Ray, Curtis 1.Retired
1978 Court Way 2.Retired 12/01/2016 |$35.00 $105.00
Montrose, CO 81401-5358 3.Montrose CO
Reed Smith LLP VA Political Action Committee 1
g?el 1573(3)’” St 2 Legal 11/16/2016 |$1,000.00 |[$2,500.00
Richmond, VA 23219-4068 3.Richmond VA
Retherford, Earl 1.Retired
27 Highland Dr 2.Retired 10/01/2016 |$50.00 $300.00
Ledyard, CT 06339-1835 3.Ledyard CT
2811 S Woodrow St L Not employed
2.Not employed 10/19/2016 |$25.00 $215.00
AptE 3.Arlington VA
Arlington, VA 22206-3324 )
TN
2.Not employed 10/26/2016 |$25.00 $240.00
Ap; E 3.Arlington VA
Arlington, VA 22206-3324 '
2811 S Woodrow S L Not employed
2.Not employed 10/27/2016 |$5.00 $245.00
ApLE 3.Arlington VA
Arlington, VA 22206-3324 )
e .
Apt E 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |[$35.00 $305.00
Arlington, VA 22206-3324 3.Arlington VA
Revenga, Ellanor
' 1.Not employed
2811 S Woodrow St 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $305.00

Apt E
Arlington, VA 22206-3324

3.Arlington VA
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5611 S Weotrow St LNot employed
2.Not employed 11/02/2016 |$25.00 $330.00
AptE 3.Arlington VA
Arlington, VA 22206-3324 )
D611 & woorow St L Not employed
2.Not employed 11/27/2016 |$5.00 $335.00
AptE 3.Arlington VA
Arlington, VA 22206-3324 )
e
2.Not employed 11/30/2016 |$35.00 $370.00
AptE 3.Arlington VA
Arlington, VA 22206-3324 '
R Ell
2811 S Woodrow St L Not employed
2.Not employed 12/31/2016 |$35.00 $405.00
ApLE 3.Arlington VA
Arlington, VA 22206-3324 )
Riederer, Christiane 1.self
1008 S Center St 2.small business owner 11/03/2016 |$35.00 $35.00
Ashland, VA 23005-2011 3.Ashland VA
Riederer, Christiane 1.self
1008 S Center St 2.small business owner 11/07/2016 |$25.00 $60.00
Ashland, VA 23005-2011 3.Ashland VA
Riederer, Christiane 1.self
1008 S Center St 2.small business owner 12/03/2016 |$35.00 $95.00
Ashland, VA 23005-2011 3.Ashland VA
Riederer, Christiane 1.self
1008 S Center St 2.small business owner 12/07/2016 |$25.00 $120.00
Ashland, VA 23005-2011 3.Ashland VA
Roberts, lan 1.Not employed
7318 Rippon Rd 2.Not employed 10/14/2016 |$50.00 $100.00
Alexandria, VA 22307-1943 3.Alexandria VA
Roberts, lan 1.Not employed
7318 Rippon Rd 2.Not employed 12/16/2016 |$20.00 $120.00
Alexandria, VA 22307-1943 3.Alexandria VA
Sanders, Dennis 1.Not employed
570 Southbridge Ct 2.Not employed 10/11/2016 |$25.00 $154.16
Encinitas, CA 92024-1539 3.Encinitas CA
Sanders, Dennis 1.Not employed
570 Southbridge Ct 2.Not employed 10/11/2016 |$25.00 $154.16
Encinitas, CA 92024-1539 3.Encinitas CA
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Sanders, Dennis 1.Not employed
570 Southbridge Ct 2.Not employed 11/11/2016 |$25.00 $204.16
Encinitas, CA 92024-1539 3.Encinitas CA
Sanders, Dennis 1.Not employed
570 Southbridge Ct 2.Not employed 11/11/2016 |$25.00 $204.16
Encinitas, CA 92024-1539 3.Encinitas CA
Sanders, Dennis 1.Not employed
570 Southbridge Ct 2.Not employed 12/11/2016 |[$25.00 $254.16
Encinitas, CA 92024-1539 3.Encinitas CA
Sanders, Dennis 1.Not employed
570 Southbridge Ct 2.Not employed 12/11/2016 |$25.00 $254.16
Encinitas, CA 92024-1539 3.Encinitas CA
Savage, Robert 1.Not employed
4022 Nicholas Ct 2.Not employed 10/29/2016 |[$100.00 $400.00
Fairfax, VA 22033-2813 3.Fairfax VA
Savage, Robert 1.Not employed
4022 Nicholas Ct 2.Not employed 11/29/2016 |$100.00 $500.00
Fairfax, VA 22033-2813 3.Fairfax VA
Savage, Robert 1.Not employed
4022 Nicholas Ct 2.Not employed 12/29/2016 |[$100.00 $600.00
Fairfax, VA 22033-2813 3.Fairfax VA
Schmitt, David E. 1.Self
2308 Walnut Ridge Ln 2.Physician 12/28/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Charlottesville, VA 22911-2200 3.Charlottesville VA
Scholl, Chris 1.Not employed
514 Prospect Ave 2.Not employed 10/04/2016 |$15.00 $50.00
Neptune, NJ 07753-5632 3.Neptune NJ
Scholl, Chris 1.Not employed
514 Prospect Ave 2.Not employed 10/11/2016 |$15.00 $65.00
Neptune, NJ 07753-5632 3.Neptune NJ
Scholl, Chris 1.Not employed
514 Prospect Ave 2.Not employed 10/14/2016 |[$35.00 $100.00
Neptune, NJ 07753-5632 3.Neptune NJ
Scholl, Chris 1.Not employed
514 Prospect Ave 2.Not employed 10/18/2016 |$15.00 $115.00
Neptune, NJ 07753-5632 3.Neptune NJ
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Schonder, Cathy 1.Retired
35431 Williams Gap Rd 2.Retired 12/07/2016 |$3.00 $108.00
Round Hill, VA 20141-2231 3.Round Hill VA
Scott, Betty Cox 1.Retired
89 Bishops Ridge Dr 2.Retired 10/04/2016 |$15.00 $290.00
Charlottesville, VA 22911-4603 3.Charlottesville VA
Scott, Betty Cox 1.Retired
89 Bishops Ridge Dr 2.Retired 12/06/2016 |$15.00 $305.00
Charlottesville, VA 22911-4603 3.Charlottesville VA
Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 10/09/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
Lebanon, VA 24266-0007 3.Lebanon VA
Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 10/16/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Lebanon, VA 24266-0007 3.Lebanon VA
Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 10/18/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Lebanon, VA 24266-0007 3.Lebanon VA
Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 10/23/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Lebanon, VA 24266-0007 3.Lebanon VA
Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 10/25/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Lebanon, VA 24266-0007 3.Lebanon VA
Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 10/30/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Lebanon, VA 24266-0007 3.Lebanon VA
Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 11/06/2016 |$25.00 $175.00
Lebanon, VA 24266-0007 3.Lebanon VA
Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 12/07/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Lebanon, VA 24266-0007 3.Lebanon VA
Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 12/14/2016 |$25.00 $225.00

Lebanon, VA 24266-0007

3.Lebanon VA
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Sharp, Gerald 1.Self
PO Box 7 2.Lawyer 12/28/2016 |[$15.00 $240.00
Lebanon, VA 24266-0007 3.Lebanon VA
Shearer, Susan 1.Not employed
47 Skipwith Green Cir 2.Not employed 10/28/2016 |$100.00 $400.00
Henrico, VA 23294-3432 3.Henrico VA
Shearer, Susan 1.Not employed
47 Skipwith Green Cir 2.Not employed 11/28/2016 |[$100.00 $500.00
Henrico, VA 23294-3432 3.Henrico VA
Short, Glenn R. .
' 1.Retired
1264 Branchlands Dr 2 Retired 10/03/2016 |$15.00 $208.50
Apt 3B 3.Charlottesville VA
Charlottesville, VA 22901-6407 '
Short, Glenn R. .
’ 1.Retired
1264 Branchlands Dr 2 Retired 10/23/2016 |$7.50 $216.00
Apt 3B 3.Charlottesville VA
Charlottesville, VA 22901-6407 '
Short, Glenn R. .
’ 1.Retired
}\%ﬁgé‘ramh'af‘ds Dr 2Retired 10/27/2016 |$18.00 $234.00
Charlottesville, VA 22901-6407 3.Charlottesville VA
Short, Glenn R. .
' 1.Retired
i%?‘;gramh'a”ds Dr 2Refired 11/03/2016 |$15.00 $249.00
Charlottesville, VA 22901-6407 3.Charlottesville VA
Short, Glenn R. .
' 1.Retired
1264 Branchlands Dr 2 Retired 11/23/2016 |$7.50 $256.50
Apt 38 3.Charlottesville VA
Charlottesville, VA 22901-6407 )
Short, Glenn R. .
' 1.Retired
1264 Branchlands Dr 2 Retired 11/27/2016 |$18.00 $274.50
Apt 38 3.Charlottesville VA
Charlottesville, VA 22901-6407 )
Short, Glenn R. .
' 1.Retired
1264 Branchlands Dr 2 Retired 12/03/2016 |$15.00 $289.50
Apt 3B 3.Charlottesville VA
Charlottesville, VA 22901-6407 '
Short, Glenn R. .
’ 1.Retired
1264 Branchlands Dr 2 Retired 12/23/2016 |$7.50 $297.00
Apt 3B 3.Charlottesville VA
Charlottesville, VA 22901-6407 '
Short, Glenn R. .
’ 1.Retired
}\%ﬁgé‘ramh'af‘ds Dr 2Refired 12/27/2016 |$18.00 $315.00
Charlottesville, VA 22901-6407 3.Charlottesville VA
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Slavin, Frank 1.Not employed
892 W Union St 2.Not employed 10/03/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Wytheville, VA 24382-2836 3.Wytheville VA
Slavin, Frank 1.Not employed
892 W Union St 2.Not employed 10/10/2016 |[$25.00 $75.00
Wytheville, VA 24382-2836 3.Wytheville VA
Slavin, Frank 1.Not employed
892 W Union St 2.Not employed 10/17/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Wytheville, VA 24382-2836 3.Wytheville VA
Slavin, Frank 1.Not employed
892 W Union St 2.Not employed 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Wytheville, VA 24382-2836 3.Wytheville VA
Slavin, Frank 1.Not employed
892 W Union St 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Wytheville, VA 24382-2836 3.Wytheville VA
Slavin, Frank 1.Not employed
892 W Union St 2.Not employed 11/07/2016 |$25.00 $175.00
Wytheville, VA 24382-2836 3.Wytheville VA
Snyder, Lillian 1.Not Employed
161 Tierra Encantada 2.Not Employed 10/05/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Corrales, NM 87048-6811 3.Corrales NM
Snyder, Lillian 1.Not Employed
161 Tierra Encantada 2.Not Employed 10/12/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Corrales, NM 87048-6811 3.Corrales NM
Snyder, Lillian 1.Not Employed
161 Tierra Encantada 2.Not Employed 10/19/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Corrales, NM 87048-6811 3.Corrales NM
Snyder, Lillian 1.Not Employed
161 Tierra Encantada 2.Not Employed 10/26/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Corrales, NM 87048-6811 3.Corrales NM
Snyder, Lillian 1.Not Employed
161 Tierra Encantada 2.Not Employed 11/02/2016 |$25.00 $150.00
Corrales, NM 87048-6811 3.Corrales NM
Sowell, Paula 1.self
10904 Hunter Station Rd 2.consultant 11/08/2016 |[$250.00 $265.00
Vienna, VA 22181-2817 3.Vienna VA
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Spencer-Easton, Myra 1.Self Design Elements Ltd
7315 Golden lIris Ct 2.Interior Designer 10/14/2016 |[$35.00 $280.00
Springfield, VA 22153-1117 3.Springfield VA
Spencer-Easton, Myra 1.Self Design Elements Ltd
7315 Golden lIris Ct 2.Interior Designer 11/14/2016 |$35.00 $315.00
Springfield, VA 22153-1117 3.Springfield VA
Stewart, Cynthia 1.Department of Sefense
13563 Smallwood Ln 2.Training Specialist 10/11/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Chantilly, VA 20151-2533 3.Chantilly VA
Stewart, Cynthia 1.Department of Sefense
13563 Smallwood Ln 2.Training Specialist 10/19/2016 |$3.00 $203.00
Chantilly, VA 20151-2533 3.Chantilly VA
Stewart, Cynthia 1.Department of Sefense
13563 Smallwood Ln 2.Training Specialist 11/11/2016 |$25.00 $228.00
Chantilly, VA 20151-2533 3.Chantilly VA
Stewart, Cynthia 1.Department of Sefense
13563 Smallwood Ln 2.Training Specialist 12/11/2016 |$25.00 $253.00
Chantilly, VA 20151-2533 3.Chantilly VA
Stout, Susan A 1.International Bank for Reconstruction
10216 Browns Mill Rd 2.Manager 10/22/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Vienna, VA 22182-1506 3.Vienna VA
Stout, Susan A 1.International Bank for Reconstruction
10216 Browns Mill Rd 2.Manager 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $75.00
Vienna, VA 22182-1506 3.Vienna VA
Stout, Susan A 1.International Bank for Reconstruction
10216 Browns Mill Rd 2.Manager 10/28/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Vienna, VA 22182-1506 3.Vienna VA
Stout, Susan A 1.International Bank for Reconstruction
10216 Browns Mill Rd 2.Manager 10/29/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Vienna, VA 22182-1506 3.Vienna VA
Stout, Susan A 1.International Bank for Reconstruction
10216 Browns Mill Rd 2.Manager 11/04/2016 |$50.00 $175.00
Vienna, VA 22182-1506 3.Vienna VA
Stout, Susan A 1.International Bank for Reconstruction
10216 Browns Mill Rd 2.Manager 11/05/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Vienna, VA 22182-1506 3.Vienna VA
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Stout, Susan A 1.International Bank for Reconstruction
10216 Browns Mill Rd 2.Manager 12/04/2016 |$50.00 $250.00
Vienna, VA 22182-1506 3.Vienna VA
Suits, Barry L. 1.Virginia American Water
2223 Duke St 2.President 10/26/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Alexandria, VA 22314-4670 3.Alexandria VA
Swan, Sheryl 1.Not employed
22369 Blue Ridge Mountain Dr 2.Not employed 10/30/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
Cottonwood, CA 96022-7749 3.Cottonwood CA
Swan, Sheryl 1.Not employed
22369 Blue Ridge Mountain Dr 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Cottonwood, CA 96022-7749 3.Cottonwood CA
Swan, Sheryl 1.Not employed
22369 Blue Ridge Mountain Dr 2.Not employed 11/08/2016 |$15.00 $65.00
Cottonwood, CA 96022-7749 3.Cottonwood CA
Swan, Sheryl 1.Not employed
22369 Blue Ridge Mountain Dr 2.Not employed 11/30/2016 |$25.00 $90.00
Cottonwood, CA 96022-7749 3.Cottonwood CA
Swan, Sheryl 1.Not employed
22369 Blue Ridge Mountain Dr 2.Not employed 12/01/2016 |$25.00 $115.00
Cottonwood, CA 96022-7749 3.Cottonwood CA
Swan, Sheryl 1.Not employed
22369 Blue Ridge Mountain Dr 2.Not employed 12/08/2016 |$15.00 $130.00
Cottonwood, CA 96022-7749 3.Cottonwood CA
Swan, Sheryl 1.Not employed
22369 Blue Ridge Mountain Dr 2.Not employed 12/30/2016 |$25.00 $155.00
Cottonwood, CA 96022-7749 3.Cottonwood CA
f]\ivlege%’:r‘is\‘/t/riﬁl(?e Way 1.Not employed
Unit 166 2.Not employed 10/17/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
Sanibel, FL 33957-4715 3.Sanibel FL
f]\i\zl.egef:”epr(ia\‘/t/riﬁl(?e Way 1.Not employed
Unit 166 2.Not employed 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $50.00
Sanibel, FL 33957-4715 3.Sanibel FL
Sweet, Patricia
L 1.Not employed
1119 Periwinkle Way 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |$25.00 $75.00

Unit 166
Sanibel, FL 33957-4715

3.Sanibel FL
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1116 Permwinkle Way L Not employed
Unit 166 2.Not employed 11/07/2016 |[$25.00 $100.00
Sanibel, FL 33957-4715 3.Sanibel FL
ﬂvlegegg?\l/yiﬁli?e Way 1.Not employed
Unit 166 2.Not employed 12/18/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Sanibel, FL 33957-4715 3.Sanibel FL
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 10/21/2016 |$15.00 $15.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 10/25/2016 |$15.00 $30.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 10/28/2016 |$100.00 $130.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 11/01/2016 |$15.00 $195.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 11/01/2016 |$50.00 $195.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 11/02/2016 |$15.00 $225.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 11/02/2016 |[$15.00 $225.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 11/05/2016 |$5.00 $230.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 11/08/2016 |[$15.00 $245.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 11/28/2016 |$100.00 $345.00

Newton, MA 02462-1006

3.Newton MA
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Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 12/01/2016 |$50.00 $395.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 12/05/2016 |$5.00 $400.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taplin, Helen 1.Not Employed
15 Ithaca Cir 2.not employed 12/28/2016 |[$100.00 $500.00
Newton, MA 02462-1006 3.Newton MA
Taylor, Peyton T. 1.UVA Health System
355 Grassmere Rd 2.Physician 10/12/2016 |$25.00 $200.00
Ivy, VA 22945 3.lvy VA
Taylor, Peyton T. 1.UVA Health System
355 Grassmere Rd 2.Physician 11/12/2016 |$25.00 $225.00
Ivy, VA 22945 3.lvy VA
Thomas, Petra 1.Not employed
905 Calypso Ln 2.Not employed 10/29/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-6024 3.Virginia Beach VA
e e
PO Box 910 2.Attorney 11/14/2016 |$1,000.00 $1,000.00
Aylett, VA 23009-2112 3.Richmond VA
Thompson Jr, Elsie 1.Thompson
1215 Apple Tree Ln 2.Partner 11/03/2016 |[$250.00 $250.00
Charlottesville, VA 22901-5036 3.Charlottesville VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/01/2016 |$25.00 $60.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/04/2016 |$15.00 $75.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/08/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/14/2016 |$35.00 $135.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
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Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/15/2016 |$25.00 $160.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/21/2016 |$5.00 $200.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/21/2016 |$35.00 $200.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/25/2016 |$3.00 $203.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/28/2016 |$5.00 $208.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/29/2016 |$5.00 $213.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/30/2016 |$5.00 $218.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 10/31/2016 |$5.00 $223.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$3.00 $226.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 11/03/2016 |$5.00 $231.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 11/04/2016 |$5.00 $236.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 11/06/2016 |$5.00 $241.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
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Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 11/08/2016 |$3.00 $244.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Tran, Anh Minh 1.Not employed
4407 San Carlos Dr 2.Not employed 12/03/2016 |$5.00 $249.00
Fairfax, VA 22030-5372 3.Fairfax VA
Transurban USA Inc. 1
ﬁ?gfth Ave 2 Private Highway Companies 10/20/2016 |$1,000.00 [$2,000.00
New York, NY 10018-3073 3.New York NY
Troutman Sanders LLP 1
PO Box 1122 2.Legal 10/19/2016 |$2,500.00 |$2,500.00
1001 Haxall Point 3 Richmond VA
Richmond, VA 23218-1122 '
Tugendhat, Katharine 1.Not employed
506 Hillcrest Dr SW 2.Not employed 10/30/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Vienna, VA 22180-6363 3.Vienna VA
Tugendhat, Katharine 1.Not employed
506 Hillcrest Dr SW 2.Not employed 11/30/2016 |$15.00 $135.00
Vienna, VA 22180-6363 3.Vienna VA
Tugendhat, Katharine 1.Not employed
506 Hillcrest Dr SW 2.Not employed 12/30/2016 |$15.00 $150.00
Vienna, VA 22180-6363 3.Vienna VA
Turner, John Penn 1.Albemarle Counseling Associates
769 Belvedere Blvd 2.MH Counselor 10/22/2016 |$35.00 $35.00
Charlottesville, VA 22901-3200 3.Charlottesville VA
Turner, John Penn 1.Albemarle Counseling Associates
769 Belvedere Blvd 2.MH Counselor 10/29/2016 |$35.00 $70.00
Charlottesville, VA 22901-3200 3.Charlottesville VA
Turner, John Penn 1.Albemarle Counseling Associates
769 Belvedere Blvd 2.MH Counselor 11/05/2016 |$35.00 $105.00
Charlottesville, VA 22901-3200 3.Charlottesville VA
gv?ghﬂriwestt 1.Not employed
Apt 128 2.Not employed 10/09/2016 |$25.00 $147.08
New Haven, CT 06510-1823 3.New Haven CT
Tyler, Hollis 1.Information Requested
3803 Summit Loop 2.Information Requested 10/22/2016 |$10.00 $55.00

Williamsburg, VA 23188-2773

3.Williamsburg VA
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Tyler, Hollis 1.Information Requested
3803 Summit Loop 2.Information Requested 10/29/2016 |$15.00 $70.00
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2773 3.Williamsburg VA
Tyler, Hollis 1.Information Requested
3803 Summit Loop 2.Information Requested 11/05/2016 |[$25.00 $95.00
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2773 3.Williamsburg VA
Tyler, Hollis 1.Information Requested
3803 Summit Loop 2.Information Requested 11/07/2016 |$5.00 $100.00
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2773 3.Williamsburg VA
Tyler, Hollis 1.Information Requested
3803 Summit Loop 2.Information Requested 11/29/2016 |$15.00 $115.00
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2773 3.Williamsburg VA
Tyler, Hollis 1.Information Requested
3803 Summit Loop 2.Information Requested 12/29/2016 |$15.00 $130.00
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2773 3.Williamsburg VA
Universal Leaf 1.
PO Box 25099 2.Tobacco 10/31/2016 |$1,000.00 $1,000.00
Richmond, VA 23260-5099 3.Richmond VA
USAA 1.
9800 Fredericksburg Rd 2.Financial Services 10/02/2016 |$2,500.00 $2,500.00
San Antonio, TX 78288-0002 3.San Antonio TX
5301 Mount Eagle Dr L Not employed
Apt 514 2.Not employed 10/12/2016 |[$100.00 $100.00
Alexandria, VA 22303-2506 3.Alexandria VA
S e o
Apt 514 2.Not employed 10/19/2016 |[$100.00 $200.00
Alexandria, VA 22303-2506 3.Alexandria VA
Vaughan, Denton 1.Not Employed
11062 Thrush Ridge Rd 2.not employed 10/12/2016 |$15.00 $55.00
Reston, VA 20191-4720 3.Reston VA
Vaughan, Denton 1.Not Employed
11062 Thrush Ridge Rd 2.not employed 10/12/2016 |$25.00 $55.00
Reston, VA 20191-4720 3.Reston VA
Vaughan, Denton 1.Not Employed
11062 Thrush Ridge Rd 2.not employed 10/19/2016 |$25.00 $80.00
Reston, VA 20191-4720 3.Reston VA
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Vaughan, Denton 1.Not Employed
11062 Thrush Ridge Rd 2.not employed 10/26/2016 |$25.00 $105.00
Reston, VA 20191-4720 3.Reston VA
Vaughan, Denton 1.Not Employed
11062 Thrush Ridge Rd 2.not employed 11/02/2016 |$25.00 $130.00
Reston, VA 20191-4720 3.Reston VA
Vaughan, Denton 1.Not Employed
11062 Thrush Ridge Rd 2.not employed 11/12/2016 |[$15.00 $145.00
Reston, VA 20191-4720 3.Reston VA
Vaughan, Denton 1.Not Employed
11062 Thrush Ridge Rd 2.not employed 12/12/2016 |$15.00 $160.00
Reston, VA 20191-4720 3.Reston VA
Vaughan, Denton 1.Not Employed
11062 Thrush Ridge Rd 2.not employed 12/26/2016 |$15.00 $175.00
Reston, VA 20191-4720 3.Reston VA
Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 1
e Main St 2.Health Care 12/18/2016 [$1,000.00 |$2,500.00
Richmond, VA 23219-3520 3-Richmond VA
Virginia Chapter of American Academy of
Pediatrics L
2821 Emerywood Pkwy 2.Healthcare 10/05/2016 |$500.00 $500.00
Ste 200 3.Richmond VA
Virginia Credit Union PAC 1.
PO Box 11469 2.Credit Union 10/13/2016 |$2,500.00 $2,500.00
Lynchburg, VA 24506-1469 3.Lynchburg VA
Virginia Lifepoint Hospitals PAC 1.
6801 Governor Gc Peery Hwy 2.Healthcare 11/14/2016 |$2,500.00 $2,500.00
Richlands, VA 24641-2194 3.Richlands VA
Virginia Society of Certified Public Accountants | 1.
4309 Cox Rd 2.Financial Services 10/31/2016 |$2,500.00 $2,500.00
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3359 3.Glen Allen VA
Wadlington, Walter J. .
' : 1.Retired
250 Pantops Mountain Rd 2 Retired 10/01/2016 [$100.00  |$800.00
Apt 7405 3.Charlottesville VA
Charlottesville, VA 22911-8720 '
Waggoner, Daphney 1.DON
15 Azalea St 2.Program Manager 10/06/2016 |$50.00 $100.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22406-7481 3.Washington DC
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Waggoner, Daphney 1.DON
15 Azalea St 2.Program Manager 10/13/2016 |$50.00 $150.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22406-7481 3.Washington DC
Waggoner, Daphney 1.DON
15 Azalea St 2.Program Manager 10/20/2016 |$50.00 $200.00
Fredericksburg, VA 22406-7481 3.Washington DC
Wagner, Eileen N. 1.Eileen N. Wagner PC
PO Box 916 2.Attorney 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $110.00
White Stone, VA 22578-0916 3.White Stone VA
Wagner, Eileen N. 1.Eileen N. Wagner PC
PO Box 916 2.Attorney 11/24/2016 |$25.00 $135.00
White Stone, VA 22578-0916 3.White Stone VA
Wagner, Eileen N. 1.Eileen N. Wagner PC
PO Box 916 2.Attorney 12/06/2016 |$100.00 $235.00
White Stone, VA 22578-0916 3.White Stone VA
Wahab, Hyatt 1.Not employed
380 Kent Rd 2.Not employed 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $100.00
Roswell, GA 30075-1428 3.Roswell GA
Wahab, Hyatt 1.Not employed
380 Kent Rd 2.Not employed 11/24/2016 |$25.00 $125.00
Roswell, GA 30075-1428 3.Roswell GA
Wahab, Hyatt 1.Not employed
380 Kent Rd 2.Not employed 12/24/2016 |[$25.00 $150.00
Roswell, GA 30075-1428 3.Roswell GA
Walsh, Richard 1.Information Requested
5539 Great Divide St 2.Information Requested 10/03/2016 |$25.00 $90.00
North Las Vegas, NV 89031-0641 3.North Las Vegas NV
Walsh, Richard 1.Information Requested
5539 Great Divide St 2.Information Requested 10/10/2016 |$25.00 $115.00
North Las Vegas, NV 89031-0641 3.North Las Vegas NV
Walsh, Richard 1.Information Requested
5539 Great Divide St 2.Information Requested 10/17/2016 |[$25.00 $140.00
North Las Vegas, NV 89031-0641 3.North Las Vegas NV
Walsh, Richard 1.Information Requested
5539 Great Divide St 2.Information Requested 10/30/2016 |$25.00 $165.00
North Las Vegas, NV 89031-0641 3.North Las Vegas NV
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Walsh, Richard 1.Information Requested
5539 Great Divide St 2.Information Requested 12/30/2016 |$5.00 $170.00
North Las Vegas, NV 89031-0641 3.North Las Vegas NV
\{\é%asﬂ(';[js’l\ﬂ'\gigyow Rd 1.National Institutes of Health
502 2.federal employee 10/24/2016 |$25.00 $25.00
McLean, VA 22102-1825 3.Rockville MD
\{\é%?k(';[jsm'\gggow Rd 1.National Institutes of Health
502 2.federal employee 10/30/2016 |$50.00 $75.00
McLean, VA 22102-1825 3.Rockville MD
\{\é%%thoelzjsi\/lhgzzjyow Rd 1.National Institutes of Health
502 2.federal employee 11/05/2016 |[$100.00 $175.00
McLean, VA 22102-1825 3.Rockville MD
\Sl\ggkzml\s/l?ﬂj’n?g;%rlg IER)lrchmond 1.HomekFirst Realty
Apt 405 2.Realtor _ 10/26/2016 |$100.00 $125.00
Alexandria, VA 22303-2515 3.Alexandria VA
Williams, Eugene 1.Retired
620 Ridge St 2.Retired 10/15/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6017 3.Charlottesville VA
Williams, Eugene 1.Retired
620 Ridge St 2.Retired 11/15/2016 |$15.00 $135.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6017 3.Charlottesville VA
Williams, Eugene 1.Retired
620 Ridge St 2.Retired 12/15/2016 |[$15.00 $150.00
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6017 3.Charlottesville VA
Wilson, Felix 1.Booz Allen Hamilton
3380 Mystic Ct 2.Project Financial Analyst 10/01/2016 |$15.00 $60.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-2186 3.McLean VA
Wilson, Felix 1.Booz Allen Hamilton
3380 Mystic Ct 2.Project Financial Analyst 10/18/2016 |$15.00 $75.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-2186 3.McLean VA
Wilson, Felix 1.Booz Allen Hamilton
3380 Mystic Ct 2.Project Financial Analyst 10/25/2016 |$15.00 $90.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-2186 3.McLean VA
Wilson, Felix 1.Booz Allen Hamilton
3380 Mystic Ct 2.Project Financial Analyst 11/01/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-2186 3.McLean VA
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2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) Date Contribution | Aggregate

Full Name of Contributor 3. Business Location Received This Period |To Date
Mailing Address of Contributor
Wilson, Felix 1.Booz Allen Hamilton
3380 Mystic Ct 2.Project Financial Analyst 11/01/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-2186 3.McLean VA
Wilson, Felix 1.Booz Allen Hamilton
3380 Mystic Ct 2.Project Financial Analyst 11/08/2016 |$15.00 $135.00
Dumfries, VA 22026-2186 3.McLean VA
Wilson, Nancy 1.Retired
314 Tramore Ct 2.Retired 10/18/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Sterling, VA 20164-3550 3.Sterling VA
Wilson, Nancy 1.Retired
314 Tramore Ct 2.Retired 11/18/2016 |$15.00 $135.00
Sterling, VA 20164-3550 3.Sterling VA
Wilson, Nancy 1.Retired
314 Tramore Ct 2.Retired 12/18/2016 |$15.00 $150.00
Sterling, VA 20164-3550 3.Sterling VA
Wilson, Rose Marie 1.HP
10000 Rough Run Ct 2.Project Manager 11/19/2016 |$100.00 $100.00
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-2959 3.Herndon VA
Wilson, Rose Marie 1.HP
10000 Rough Run Ct 2.Project Manager 12/19/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-2959 3.Herndon VA
Wishneff, Brian Jay 1.Brian Wishneff & Associates
2913 Wycliffe Ave SW 2.Consultant 10/30/2016 |$36.00 $36.00
Roanoke, VA 24014-3233 3.Roanoke VA
Wishneff, Brian Jay 1.Brian Wishneff & Associates
2913 Wycliffe Ave SW 2.Consultant 11/30/2016 |$36.00 $72.00
Roanoke, VA 24014-3233 3.Roanoke VA
Wishneff, Brian Jay 1.Brian Wishneff & Associates
2913 Wycliffe Ave SW 2.Consultant 12/30/2016 |$36.00 $108.00
Roanoke, VA 24014-3233 3.Roanoke VA
York, Bruce 1.Air Line Pilots Association, International
11259 Center Harbor Rd 2.Attorney 10/27/2016 |$50.00 $50.00
Reston, VA 20194-1320 3.Herndon VA
York, Bruce 1.Air Line Pilots Association, International
11259 Center Harbor Rd 2.Attorney 10/31/2016 |$50.00 $150.00
Reston, VA 20194-1320 3.Herndon VA
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A)
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) Date Contribution | Aggregate

Full Name of Contributor 3. Business Location Received This Period |To Date
Mailing Address of Contributor
York, Bruce 1.Air Line Pilots Association, International
11259 Center Harbor Rd 2.Attorney 10/31/2016 |$50.00 $150.00
Reston, VA 20194-1320 3.Herndon VA
York, Bruce 1.Air Line Pilots Association, International
11259 Center Harbor Rd 2.Attorney 11/03/2016 |[$100.00 $250.00
Reston, VA 20194-1320 3.Herndon VA
Zakin, Toby 1.retired
3605 Raleigh Mountain Trl 2.RETIRED 10/17/2016 |$100.00 $125.00
Charlottesville, VA 22903-9766 3.Charlottesville VA
Zaslav, Kenneth R 1.Advanced Orthopedic Center
1512 West Ave 2.Physician 10/17/2016 |$100.00 $100.00
Richmond, VA 23220-3722 3.Richmond VA
Zaslav, Kenneth R 1.Advanced Orthopedic Center
1512 West Ave 2.Physician 10/24/2016 |$100.00 $200.00
Richmond, VA 23220-3722 3.Richmond VA
Zaslav, Kenneth R 1.Advanced Orthopedic Center
1512 West Ave 2.Physician 10/31/2016 |$100.00 $300.00
Richmond, VA 23220-3722 3.Richmond VA
Zaslav, Kenneth R 1.Advanced Orthopedic Center
1512 West Ave 2.Physician 11/07/2016 |$100.00 $400.00
Richmond, VA 23220-3722 3.Richmond VA
Zeigler, Robert 1.Not employed
8577 Raglan Rd 2.Not employed 10/05/2016 |$15.00 $15.00
Vienna, VA 22182-2358 3.Vienna VA
Zeigler, Robert 1.Not employed
8577 Raglan Rd 2.Not employed 10/12/2016 |[$15.00 $30.00
Vienna, VA 22182-2358 3.Vienna VA
Zeigler, Robert 1.Not employed
8577 Raglan Rd 2.Not employed 10/29/2016 |$35.00 $65.00
Vienna, VA 22182-2358 3.Vienna VA
Zeigler, Robert 1.Not employed
8577 Raglan Rd 2.Not employed 10/30/2016 |$5.00 $70.00
Vienna, VA 22182-2358 3.Vienna VA
Zeigler, Robert 1.Not employed
8577 Raglan Rd 2.Not employed 11/01/2016 |$35.00 $105.00

Vienna, VA 22182-2358

3.Vienna VA
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2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) Date Contribution | Aggregate

Full Name of Contributor 3. Business Location Received This Period |To Date
Mailing Address of Contributor
Zeigler, Robert 1.Not employed
8577 Raglan Rd 2.Not employed 11/04/2016 |$35.00 $140.00
Vienna, VA 22182-2358 3.Vienna VA
Zimmerman, Michele 1.Avery Finney Associates
2524 Chubb Lake Ave 2.Clinical Nurse Specialist 10/28/2016 |$15.00 $120.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-1378 3.Virginia Bch VA
Zimmerman, Michele 1.Avery Finney Associates
2524 Chubb Lake Ave 2.Clinical Nurse Specialist 11/28/2016 |[$15.00 $135.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-1378 3.Virginia Bch VA
Zimmerman, Michele 1.Avery Finney Associates
2524 Chubb Lake Ave 2.Clinical Nurse Specialist 12/28/2016 |$15.00 $150.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-1378 3.Virginia Bch VA
Total This Period $77,796.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 | 2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business)
3. Business Location Date Contribution | Aggregate
Full Name of Contributor 4. Service/Goods Received Received This Period | To Date
Mailing Address of Contributor 5. Basis used to Determine Value
- 1.
Hunton &amp; Williams 2. Legal
gé"leg;"srt‘tBF;}%Zg}r'Zift Tower 3. Richmond VA 10/03/2016 |$89.44 $5,089.44
Richmond, VA 23219 4. Evgnt costs
' 5. FairMarketValue
1.
Northam for Governor 2. Political
PO Box 597 3. Richmond VA 10/26/2016 |$950.00 $32,604.50
Richmond, VA 23218-0597 4. Database
5. ActualCost
1.
Northam for Governor 2. Political
PO Box 597 3. Richmond VA 11/23/2016 |$950.00 $33,554.50
Richmond, VA 23218-0597 4. Database
5. ActualCost

Total This Period

$1,989.44




Stronger Together (PAC-13-00567) Reporting Period: 10/01/2016P'£grequgh: 1629/3;%/51016

No Schedule C results to display.




Stronger Together (PAC-13-00567)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2016 Through: 12/31/2016

Page:

70 of 81

Schedule D: Expenditures

Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of
Person
Authorizing
Expenditure

Date of
Expenditure

Amount
Paid

Shinbaum, Lesley

411 N Boulevard

Apt 10

Richmond, VA 23220-3374

Payroll

GQG

10/01/2016

$1,722.40

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

10/02/2016

$50.75

Verizon Internet
PO Box 5157
Tampa, FL 33675-5157

Internet

GQG

10/04/2016

$94.29

Shinbaum, Lesley

411 N Boulevard

Apt 10

Richmond, VA 23220-3374

Reimbursement - Travel

GQG

10/05/2016

$495.75

Summer Sky
4860 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-9275

Office cleaning

GQG

10/05/2016

$50.00

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

10/09/2016

$174.11

Hogan, Martin

4020 Washington Blvd
Apt 204

Arlington, VA 22201-4618

Refund

GQG

10/12/2016

$100.00

Shinbaum, Lesley

411 N Boulevard

Apt 10

Richmond, VA 23220-3374

Payroll

GQG

10/14/2016

$1,722.40

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

10/16/2016

$166.18

Belk-Hollingaworth, Claudine
128 Lake Saint Ellen Dr
Fairview Heights, IL 62208-3949

Refund

GQG

10/17/2016

$15.00

Yoder, Mary
1019 Larchmont Cres
Norfolk, VA 23508-1402

Refund

GQG

10/17/2016

$100.00

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

10/19/2016

$189.57

Summer Sky
4860 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-9275

Office Cleaning

GQG

10/20/2016

$50.00
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of
Person
Authorizing
Expenditure

Date of
Expenditure

Amount
Paid

United States Postal Service
700 E Main St
Richmond, VA 23219-2619

Postage

GQG

10/20/2016

$470.00

SunTrust Banks, Inc.
PO Box 305183
Nashville, TN 37230-5183

Bank Fee

GQG

10/21/2016

$50.00

Twain, Harriet

227 Church St

Apt 12B

New Haven, CT 06510-1823

Refund

GQG

10/21/2016

$25.00

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

10/23/2016

$176.40

Courey, Jonas Michael
1600 Grove Ave

Apt 2

Richmond, VA 23220-4637

Reimbursement - Email

GQG

10/26/2016

$135.97

Exchange Alley
7 E 2nd St
Richmond, VA 23224-4253

Rent

GQG

10/26/2016

$1,000.00

Lanier Parking
1324 E Cary St
Richmond, VA 23219-4118

Parking

GQG

10/26/2016

$480.00

Valenzuela, David

5901 Mount Eagle Dr

Apt 514

Alexandria, VA 22303-2506

Refund

GQG

10/26/2016

$100.00

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

10/30/2016

$663.95

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

10/31/2016

$139.33

Scholl, Chris
514 Prospect Ave
Neptune, NJ 07753-5632

Refund

GQG

10/31/2016

$15.00

Scholl, Chris
514 Prospect Ave
Neptune, NJ 07753-5632

Refund

GQG

10/31/2016

$35.00

Scholl, Chris
514 Prospect Ave
Neptune, NJ 07753-5632

Refund

GQG

10/31/2016

$15.00




Stronger Together (PAC-13-00567)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2016 Through: 12/31/2016

Page:

72 of 81

Schedule D: Expenditures
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Name of
Person
Authorizing
Expenditure

Date of
Expenditure

Amount
Paid

Scholl, Chris
514 Prospect Ave
Neptune, NJ 07753-5632

Refund

GQG

10/31/2016

$15.00

Christy, Caroline
6 Peach Tree Ln
Niantic, CT 06357-1938

Refund

GQG

11/01/2016

$3.00

Scholl, Chris
514 Prospect Ave
Neptune, NJ 07753-5632

Refund

GQG

11/01/2016

$35.00

Shinbaum, Lesley

411 N Boulevard

Apt 10

Richmond, VA 23220-3374

Payroll

GQG

11/01/2016

$1,722.40

Shinbaum, Lesley

411 N Boulevard

Apt 10

Richmond, VA 23220-3374

Reimbursement - Travel

GQG

11/03/2016

$288.06

Summer Sky
4860 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-9275

Office Cleaning

GQG

11/03/2016

$50.00

SunTrust Banks, Inc.
PO Box 305183
Nashville, TN 37230-5183

Bank Fee

GQG

11/03/2016

$50.00

The Tobacco Company Restaurant
1201 E Cary St
Richmond, VA 23219-4115

Event Costs

GQG

11/03/2016

$475.73

Verizon Internet
PO Box 5157
Tampa, FL 33675-5157

Internet

GQG

11/03/2016

$94.16

Sholl, Linda
3048 Ellice Way
Naples, FL 34119-1604

Refund

GQG

11/05/2016

$25.00

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

11/06/2016

$654.72

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

11/08/2016

$149.76

Sholl, Linda
3048 Ellice Way
Naples, FL 34119-1604

Refund

GQG

11/10/2016

$25.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures
Item or Service
Person or Company Paid and Address

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St Credit Card Processing GQG 11/13/2016 |$16.65
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fischer, Charles
6611 Loamy Ct Refund GQG 11/14/2016 |$3.00
Chesterfield, VA 23838-8711

Munoz, David
523 Cameron Station Blvd Refund GQG 11/14/2016 |$15.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683

Munoz, David
523 Cameron Station Blvd Refund GQG 11/14/2016 |$15.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683

Munoz, David
523 Cameron Station Blvd Refund GQG 11/14/2016 |%$25.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683

Munoz, David
523 Cameron Station Blvd Refund GQG 11/14/2016 |$25.00
Alexandria, VA 22304-8683

St. John, Raymond
3616 Kings Lake Dr Refund GQG 11/14/2016 |[$50.00
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-4605

Shinbaum, Lesley

411 N Boulevard

Apt 10

Richmond, VA 23220-3374

Payroll GQG 11/16/2016 |$1,722.40

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St Credit Card Processing GQG 11/20/2016 |$52.42
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Kimbrough, Heather

815 17th St

Apt 5

Sacramento, CA 95811-2000

Refund GQG 11/21/2016 |$500.00

Exchange Alley
7 E 2nd St Rent GQG 11/23/2016 |%$1,000.00
Richmond, VA 23224-4253

Lanier Parking
1324 E Cary St Parking GQG 11/23/2016 |$480.00
Richmond, VA 23219-4118

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St Credit Card Processing GQG 11/27/2016 |$35.73
Somerville, MA 02144-3132
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ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

11/27/2016

$35.73

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

11/28/2016

$32.67

Biviano, Joe
5013 Peninsula Way
Waleska, GA 30183-4700

Refund

GQG

11/29/2016

$6.00

Chaco, Lynda
1 Great Meadow Rd
Seymour, CT 06483-2211

Refund

GQG

11/30/2016

$15.00

Herlhy, Lois
137 Packs Mountain Ridge Rd
Taylors, SC 29687-7029

Refund

GQG

11/30/2016

$50.00

Shinbaum, Lesley

411 N Boulevard

Apt 10

Richmond, VA 23220-3374

Payroll

GQG

12/01/2016

$1,722.40

Summer Sky
4860 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-9275

Office Cleaning

GQG

12/01/2016

$50.00

Weintraub, Merle
3320 Soaring Cir
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1107

Refund

GQG

12/02/2016

$25.00

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

12/04/2016

$224.21

Verizon Internet
PO Box 5157
Tampa, FL 33675-5157

Internet

GQG

12/05/2016

$94.16

Google Payment
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Emails

GQG

12/06/2016

$25.33

Shinbaum, Lesley

411 N Boulevard

Apt 10

Richmond, VA 23220-3374

Reimbursement - Office supplies

GQG

12/07/2016

$396.61

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

12/11/2016

$197.95
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Dietel, William
30 Over Jordan Farm Ln
Flint Hill, VA 22627-1879

Refund

GQG

12/12/2016

$100.00

Gilman, Priscilla
4538 Deer Run
Evans, GA 30809-4446

Refund

GQG

12/12/2016

$10.00

Summer Sky
4860 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-9275

Office Cleaning

GQG

12/13/2016

$50.00

Kovacs, Doug
37 Ridge St
Milford, CT 06460-4139

Refund

GQG

12/16/2016

$10.00

Shinbaum, Lesley

411 N Boulevard

Apt 10

Richmond, VA 23220-3374

Payroll

GQG

12/16/2016

$1,722.40

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

12/18/2016

$104.20

SunTrust Banks, Inc.
PO Box 305183
Nashville, TN 37230-5183

Bank Fee

GQG

12/20/2016

$50.00

Pollack, Richard
10705 Old Squaws Ln
Chesterfield, VA 23838-5291

Refund

GQG

12/21/2016

$25.00

Pollack, Richard
10705 Old Squaws Ln
Chesterfield, VA 23838-5291

Refund

GQG

12/21/2016

$25.00

ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing

GQG

12/25/2016

$87.11

Wagner, Eileen N.
PO Box 916
White Stone, VA 22578-0916

Refund

GQG

12/27/2016

$25.00

Shearer, Susan
47 Skipwith Green Cir
Henrico, VA 23294-3432

Refund

GQG

12/28/2016

$100.00

Shearer, Susan
47 Skipwith Green Cir
Henrico, VA 23294-3432

Refund

GGQ

12/28/2016

$100.00
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Hays Stern, Susan
240 E 86th St
PHI Penthouse | Refund GQG 12/29/2016 |$2.85
New York, NY 10028-3000
Cooke, Molly
110 Robert Cole Ct Refund GQG 12/30/2016 |$50.00
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3385
Reece, Gregory
1492 N. lllinois Street Refund GQG 12/30/2016 |$5.00
Indianapolis, IN 46202-2323
Reece, Gregory
1492 N. lllinois Street Refund GQG 12/30/2016 |$5.00
Indianapolis, IN 46202-2323
ActBlue Technical Services
366 Summer St Credit Card Processing GQG 12/31/2016 |$152.10
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Total This Period

$21,262.85
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of Amount

Contributions
Contributions Received This Period
1. Schedule A [Over $100] 213 $77,796.00
2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $1,989.44
3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 1798 $39,470.07
4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00
5. Total 2013 $119,255.51
Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates
6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00
Expenditures Made This Period
7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,989.44
8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00
9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $21,262.85
10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $23,252.29
Reconciliation of Loan Account
11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00
12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00
13. Subtotal $0.00
14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00
15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report]

$98,300.84

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G]

$119,255.51

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G]

$0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period

$119,255.51

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d]

$217,556.35

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$23,252.29

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I]

$0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c]

$23,252.29

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17¢]

$194,304.06

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report]

$0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle

$106,067.69

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report]

$218,898.37

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above]

$119,255.51

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23]

$338,153.88

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24]

$444,221.57

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report]

$226,665.22

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period
[Line 18d above]

$23,252.29

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle

$249,917.51

29. Ending Balance

$194,304.06




